VICINITY MAP:

IMPERIOUZ AUTO BODY

2851 LASITER LANE, TURLOCK, CA 95380

BUILDING & PROPERTY INFO:

APN:
ZONING:
LEGAL DESCRIPT!

LOT Al

"fJP\STRJCTlO\' TYPE:
OCCUPANCY:
EXISTING USE:
PROPUSED USE:

BUILDING AREA:

OFFICE AREA (B):
SHOP AREA (S1):

Fif

£ SPRINKLERS:

PROJECT VALUATION:

STORIES:

BUILDING HEIGHT:

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT PER CBC 504.3:

ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA PER 506.2.2

Ao = [AL+ (NS x 1]

A( OFFICE (B) = 23,000
Ay SHOP (S1) = 17,500

23,000 + (23,000 X 0) = 23,000 SF.
2,080 / 23,000 = .089

17,500 + (17500 X 0) = 17,500 S.F.
4,540 / 17,500 = .259
.089 + .259 = 348 < 1 ALLOWAZ

CODES IN EFFECT:

2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE
2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE
2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODL

2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CCDE

2022 CAUFORNIA ENERGY CODE

044-055-006
(1) INDUSTRIAL

LOT 6 OF WESTSIDE INDUSTRIAL PARK,

ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL MAPS THERLOF,

FILED IN THE GFFICE OF THE RECORDER
STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALII‘CPMA ON MARCH

2

+ 24,564 SF.

-8

51, B

AUTO BODY

AUTO BODY & PAINT

6,600 SF (NO CHANGE)

2,060 S.F,
4,540 SIF.

NO
$40,000.00
1

18'-8"
55—

(EQUATION 5-1):

2027 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING CCDE

PROJECT DIRECTORY:

BROJECT ENGINET
JAMES FOX ENGINELRING
51 PANARAMA RD,
FULLERTON, CA 92831
TEL: (714) 423-5047
LIGENSE: 21543

1981 IN VOL. 29 OF MAPS,

PAGE 83

PROJECT NOTES:

SCOPE OF WORK:

1. MINOR DiSCRETIONARY PERMIT TO ALLOW THE INSTALLATION OF (1) PAINT
SPRAY BOCTH AND (1) PAINT MIX ROOM

2. RESTRIPE PARKING TO ADD (1B) PARKING SPACES INCLUDING (1) VAN
ACCESSIBLE SPACE, ACCESS AISLE AMD SIGNAGE.

“

INSTALL (1) 2-BIKL BICYCLE RACK AND CONCRETE PAD.

-

INSTALL MESH SCREEN ON EXISTING CHAIN-LINK FENCE.

5. INSTALL ILUMINATED BUILDING ADDRESS SIGM

1. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND JOB SITE CONDITIONS PRIOR TO BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION
AND SHALL REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES IMMEDIATELY TO THE DESIGNER.

2. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE 2022 EDITION.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFORM TO THE CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION DEBRIS PER
LOCAL ORDINANCE.

COMTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WiTH ALL OSHA REQUIREMENTS.

»

SPRAY BOOTH NOTES:

1. A DRY CHEMICAL FIRE SUPPRES5!ON SYSTEM IS REQUIRED FOR THE ’F’RA( EOOTN
AMD PAINT MIX ROOM AND SHALL BE UNDER A SEPARATE DEFERRED PERMI

2, A FIRE ALARM MONITORING SYSTEM 15 REQUIRED FOR THE GPRAY BOOTH AND
PAINT MIX ROOM AND SHALL BE UNDER A SEPARATE DEFERRED PERMIT.

3. CONSTRUCTION OF THE SPRAY BOOTH IS REGULATED BY THE CURRENT CALIFORNIA
BUILOING CODE, SECTION 416.4 AND THE CURRENT CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE:

"416.4 SPRAY BOQTHS: SPRAY BOOTHS SHALL BE DESIGNED, CONSTRUGTED AND
OPERATED IN ACCORDANCE ¥ATH THE CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE.”

“2404.2.3 SPRAY_BOGT) THE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF SPRAY BOOTHS
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS 2404.2.21 THROUGH 2404.3.3.6,
SECTIONS 2404.4 THROUGH 2404.8 AND NFPA 33"

4 250 5_SIZE; THE AGGREGATE H'EA OF SPRAY BOOTHS IN A BUILDING ‘\HALL
NOT EXCEED THE LESSER OF 10 PERCENT OF THE AREA OF ANY FLOOR OF
BUILDING OR THE BASIC A r_A ALLOWED FOR A GROUP H~2 OCCUPANCY ‘AITH(JUT
AREA INCREASES, AS 5E H N THE CALIFORN!A BUILDING CODE. THE AREA OF
AN INDIVIDUAL SPRAY BO! 1 A BUILDING SHALL NOT EXCEED THE LESSER OF
THE AGGREGATE SIZE LIMIT OR 1,500 SQUARE FEET (139 NR). EXCEPTION: ONE
INDIVIDUAL BOOTH NOT EXCEEDING 500 SQUARE FEET (46 M2)

BUILDING AREA: 6,600 S

MAX ALLOWABLE SPRAY BOOTH AREA: 6,600 Y 107. = BB0_S.F.
TOTAL SPRAY BOOTH AREA: 352 S

SPRAY BOOTH AREA BELOW MAXIMUM: Q&Q_S.L_P_IQLSL

SHEET INDEX:

ARCHITECTURAL PLANS:

c1 COVER SHEET, PROJECT INFO & MOTES
GN1. GENERAL NOTES

GON2 ACCESSIBILITY NOTES

cGL. CAL GREEN BUILDING NOTES

cG2. CAL GREEN BUILDING NOTES

GG CAL GREEN BUILDING NOTES

Al EXISTING SITE PLAN

A2 PROPOSED SITE PLAN

A3 EXISTING FLOOR PLAN

A4, FROPOSED FLOOR PLAN

AS. EXITING & OCCUPANCY PLAN

AB. PROPOSED ROOF PLAN

A7, EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

AB. COLGR RENDERINGS

ADY. ACCESSIBLE PARKING PLAN & SITE DETAILS

EQUIPMENT PLANS:

EQl. NOTES: GCENERAL, FIRE & MECHANICAL
EQ2. NOTES: ELECTRICAL

a3 NOTES: PAINT MiX %OOM

EQ4. EQUIPMENT PLAN, ELEVATIONS & NOTES
EQ5. EQUIPMENT DETAILS
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FINISH NOTES:

DOOR NOTES:

GENERAL PROJECT NOTES:

1 T SUBSTIUTIONS WAY C MADE UNLESS Tk, TEKANT, OWER CR DISGNER AUIHORZE THE: CHARGE I WHHTEIS:
€ P

!
2 NT COLORE CHANGE, CORNERS A L CUT-1K TREE OF G
3 I. nnrs»f ARE 10 BE APPLEL 91 STRCT ACCORDANCE 10 W 'S sPeafiATOLs
4 VATERIALS BASEC LPOX THER FLAME CHARACTERSTLS SHALL BE ST TABLE 803 1) OF THE CBC.
s TS mives TR Wk AND ISTALATOUS MW THE UL Sk oy T4 SECTRIS 4264 THROUGH (10264) WTEROR whi,
5 FINSHES WIHIN THE WAL OF & COVERED WAL B Trihi THE CXTS OF COVEKED OR OPEN NALL BULDINGS SHALL
] CTUAE SPRERD S0EX D, SORG-OXVELGRED WA GF CLAGS 1 1 ACCORDRSE Wit CHAPAER 5 TEROR TLGOK FVits Bibcs Vet
€ SEPUEUENTS 0f secron ot (4025.1)
© DMOKE GONSTY O VATERIALS SHALL EE 113 CREATER kX 430 Wi X ACCOKDANCE Wit THE CAUTORNIA BULONG CCOE, (CHAPTER &)
7. APPLICATON of wmw 10 WIEROR FINHES SHACL BE CETORINGE Wi ASTon 505 OF T
£ AL FANT TNSH OF W UOOKS, HAKDRKLS, PIRUCTER DNGLOSURES, EIE. St ke S s, UNLLSS OTHRmSE JOTED.
82 A PAMT SAALE 3% AFPUED M ACCOROAMEE Vet IWE AAURALTORES SPLEK CATEL 1R, T PARTCOLAG S AL
10, ML ELRFACES 5041 BF FROPERLY PREPARLD Wil SEALER FROR 10 THC WSTALCATON O WhLs COVERME POR MANAFACTURER'S
KEbS AT

1 ALVCTL 10 BE STALED Wi AR TE FiGU v, RS AND [UALL THLE FROM WALL ADJACENT JO DOCK SWNG, UN.O.
12, CONTRACIORS FLoGR 10 RELANE Now Mg To b6 W1 Howaes o FLoa on WALL BASE

« 0 VERTY TASHLD CUTON AN LDEL
OONTRACTOR (5 RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL [LOBR FREPARATIN
13, PAOYOE Avp STALL SPECFED ASE FOY AL JRERS 10 PECE

ELETE FA’E o w.u MRL DULT- CABNETS ME WOCATED
RROALE TR FOMMED RURER DAt CORERS BEND STRAIGHT BASE 10 MAKE CORNERS,
AL BE MANTAKED N A FLAGERETARGANT CORBTION,

16, DECGRATIVE WATE

CEILING NOTES:

1. ALL ANCTION BOKES AND MECHANICAL EQUPKENT REGURNG ACCEQS FOR SZRVCE SAAL BL LOCATED OVER ACOUSIICAL CLLNGS. 10 ACCESS
FATGHES SHALL BE INSTALLED 81 GYPSUM BOARD CELNGS T PRIGR APPROVAL BY DESIGNER. (NO EXCEPTO

Z N COUEUSTE LS W\u S M THE PLENIN, SRACE, MU ALNAL FLOX. AL CONBIAT, AND FOT METAL CONNECTORS.

3. CONDUT ABOVD :uuxc s ) OF 127 ABOYE THE CEUNG GRID

4. OCATONS UF CEILNG DLVICLS, U RS ik DAY USRS, CRULES, LGAT Fns A28, TG, SUML BE 83 SHOW ON DESTAER RITECTED CERWG PLA
IERE DSCREPAICLS i LOCATIN GCCUR. TIE ARCITECIURAL Fut Sxall sovtanc HohiY IESOHLR OF MY DECREPAIGES 08 CLlFicA DOl

& PACTMENT OF TIXIURES I AREAT SHERE WA DUCTS UAY CAUSE WILRFERCNCT WuST BE APPROVED @Y DESoH % P 10 5 1

£ VERAREIi Lo, S LOCATON A0 1Y DESOUER O

7 TOR CHOTICATONS OF NOW Bue0G STAVOARD LT PtuRes, sm.r(s Tl s seE EUECTRICAL ENGHEERING DRANGS

3 UORESCINT LAKPS WAL, BZ BURDNG STANDARD, SAML COLOR AND UANUFACTIRER

5 Mover sv«vuﬁ AND LIGHT SENSORS FOR OPEN AREAS AND PRWATE OFFICLS ACTUAL LOFATON OF ALL SWICHES YO BE DETERMENED BY
CLECTRIEAL

10. FACE AL ';M ;ENSMS © 38" AFF, wzcs HOTED O SE.

11 MGUNT LIGHT SENSORS WiThah 12° OF EDGE OF DOOR SXNG & MANTAN LONSISTENT DIMENGON THROUGHOU

12, WWERE EXT SIS ARC REQURED BY. COC g 013, ST AL B RMAATED PER SELTO 10138 AD 2072 €5, THE LOCATON SHAL BE

COORDIATED WTH THE PROLCT LESTM

o TADCLUF Pt PR DXT SRS PER CBC SECTON ]

DUERGENGY WOHING SHAL B TH0 SPARAIE souis OF AN

- EXIT R JION SHALL GE PROVDED FROM WEANS GF ERESS 5 D OEGINGE AT AL
FoRes ) GCouMED. cli Sec on

SOUPLY MTH L NEC
S THE BUADING SPACE

SERVED b THE WEANS OF

VERLY THAT AL D0ORS AND BOOR MARDWARC WLET THC REQUIREULNTS OF 14C TURLOCK ELSLONG SATETY ATMNSIRATIVE COLE, ALL COVERYNG
QUES & STANOARDS. MOUIY TUE LESIUER WMEGIATELY I CACE OF DEECREPANCY
AL w1

2 OUPLY Wi 2027 OBG SECTI

5 i Dok a SKHS X DI BAEETON O X TRAWEL HHEN STV AN ¢ HAZASOOUS ARER D N THE AVEA STRVED 1AS AN OCCUPRN
LoAD G S0 % URE PEOMLL

4 BT vacet s 10 RAGLE RO THE WIGI0C WIHOUT INC USC OF 4 KEY OR SHCCIAL KUOWLIDGE OR DAFORT. PROVDE A SN OW 0K NEAR
THE VAN EXIT “Tvi3 COCR 10 REMA! OED VTN TS SPACE 1S OCOED:,

5 LATGHIG AND LOING DaNgS 14T M w.a htRKILD SALL B CPERASLE Wik A" SAOLE EFORE WOUT R T 4By 6 ik
THE MARDWARE (LCVER K PUSH TYPE). VERSY CONDITON AT EXISTN

€ MK EITORT 0 CECRATE DOORS L O Faattn, 11 FocLiots PER THE RECUREMENTS OF CAUFORNMA BULDAG COCE,
o INIEKAR LOOKS = 5 POLN
b EXTEROR DOORS - 5 PO rwnns
<

7 (72 <0 TATE CADSEKS SHALL B ADAISTED S0 THAT FROU A% GPEN POSITEN OF 5 OEGRESS, THE TE REGURED 10 WOYE THC 00OR

OSION OF 12 OEGRELS (R0 THE LATCH 13,5 SECONDS ot (082 11e-404.281)

8. RATED DOORS SHALL WIH CEC SECTION 716

& ALL DO HAROWARE 10 BE (EVER~NPE PER STATE A0 DA CCOCS

10. SPEANG WSOWASE 15 10 BE CONTERID ECTAEEN 36 AND 44" ABOVE 43 FLOOR.  CONTRACIOR TO VERFY ENSTAG CONDITIONS AiD AT KW

11 SPECA G 5 SHA F AN APPKOVED TYPL

1. W totion 1 LCORS SACEPY AUTOMATE Ak SUDNG DOXLS SHALL HAE A SNGOTH UINTERRUPEED. SURFACE.

13 WAXMAAL ADERCUT OF ALL OGRS 10T N, A AATCD ZORSOO Gt HoT (YECED 1/2° ADOVE FiNSH FLOOR SURFACE.
1. THE FLOOR AND LANDNG SHALL BE KOT MORE THAN 1/2° LGHER THAN THE 107 GF TnE THRESHOLD GF THE DOGRWA
WHERE THE TARESHOLD DXCEEDS 1/4° I HOIGHT

15, FROVIL WEA AL EXTERIDR DOORS FER ANSI STANDARDS.

18, AL GLAZWG Wt ) 24" MRC OF [ITIER EDGE GF A DOR MWD W 60 o I FLOOR SHAL B TEUPCHED,

17, COUTRACION ReSeoNCBLL ATE & VERFY AL DOOR FRAUZ THPOAT THCKNESS' FOR EACH LOCA
AL TIGAON Do TRAGES 10-EE TACIORT TASHED

o TN AEVEL LAOG ey SLOPE P 10 V/4" PER FOOT I ANY GRLCTON OR SURFACE DRAHACE.

55 KL Dok Sroks o AL 2 BACKSG N Wh

BEVEL (1:2 WAX. 5L0°E)

FIRE LIFE SAFETY NOTES:

PARTITION PLAN NOTES:

CONTRACTOR AND OCSKNER TU REVIEW & AFPROVE CHALK LINES OF PARIITON LAYDUT PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF PARTIGN CONSTRUCTON
PO VEASIRE A NEGRED Tk ALL CAAZNG A4D b KGR CORDITENS PPAR. 10 ABRCATCN
CUTND AL STUDS IND WAL UATERALS TO CONSTRU: MLESS OTHERWSE HiDICAIEL
AL PENCIRATONS AT AT STRUCTION SHALL BE mm&mo T UARTAN, KATHG,

CONTOALIGH SALL USh a8, STUBE WATULM AT ALL FLLANE WALLS. CONTAACTOR To YERITY ACTURL LEPTIL RENUIRED, ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL
SE KePORTED To THE DESIOAER,

HATES TANT CYPSUM BOAKD AT At AREAS SUBIECT T0 VOSILRE OK WHERE TAE 15 ustD.
XEL o WATER LTS Suict BE PRSPERLY ISILATED. SEE PLUVEGNS
S WORK S SaL W AT hoDs

5 BN ACCORACE
47 FROM AQUACENT PARTITONS.

wENe vauns

NGS IN PARTITIGS. HOT D
R MEOAORY Sk COMTOR 15 WE. URion S
CONTRACTOR 10 TURNID & WISTALL 16 CAUCE wm»am) METAL WALL BACKNG AT ALL BULT-N WLLAORK LOCATONS, HANGING WALL COUPMENT,
TIC VERPY VACT LOCATONS Wit WLLVORX & A
VR KLk ASAIAED & COGPUENT REATREUENTS M0 WAGFACTRERS PROVDE ALL NECESSARY WALL BACK
/N0 CONNEL kS 10 SUPPORY, OR COURLETE SSTALLATER

ALL GYPSUM BOAPD SURFALES, WALLS, AND ¢

Y0 COATS PAT 10 COVEK
5 ReGRED To RECENE hew Farines

BRACHS, BLECTRICAL &

l'-uvam, " opy, FTHGS
13 e e Ml NG on,
WO COATS

SEALE
14, SrePARC biL OGRS W3

L BF TAPLD AKD TEATHERED SW0)TH 10 KECEIVE A WNMUM

POWER & SIGNAL NOTES:

L CODROMATE TULIPONE/DATA WSTALLATON W APPROPRIMTE S8 CONTRACTON
2. ALL TELPHONE AN AXE O LY COATED PLENVI RATED CABLE, SUPFGRIED INDIFENDENTLY TROM SUSPENDED CEANG STSiCw.
Cxkeris 10 o .uvrum e TERA): B FUALS ICRUNATONS BY GUMRAL CONIE
oun| £ VATALLED AT LGCATONS. Y CAENSONS OH
CF 0k BET DOK. N BVENSONED GUTLETS ARE T0 LOGATED AT THE NEAREST Whth S
& WHEN OULLETS ARE GROUPED TOGETHEK (2 OR WCAE). THEY ARE T0 BE SPACED KO UORE v K
5. ALL NW MALL MOUNTED 15, 20, AND) 33 AMP RECE PYA’..ES cu\ms o E0 RETALED AT H15" W umsumu 19 THE BOTTCM OF THE CUTLEL
BIX AND 4487 WAXWM uusu?m 10 1 1o LT 8
SWICHES ShALL BE WSTALLED AT 415% MNMM u"wn[u T0 ™ BGTION OF TE CUTET BOX AND 448" NAKARA MEASIRED TO THE T0P OF

D IN COUANCTION WITH CABINET WORK, LAWYS AND PIXTURES ARE T0 BE PROVOED BY THC GENERAL

15 (ROM THE CINTERUNE

\*AL FLAN. BIVENZION

TE O
bilicd, mcrv T ok 15 5

£ 7on swtenes, SUILETS, E1C. A3 REQUIED Y THE CABIACT CONTRACTOR ARE 10 B2 GOCROIATED W TrE CLECTRICAL CONTRACTOR,
LYORK OCEURS ShALL BT LOTATED FER [LOVATINS OF THE WALVORK
L BE WITE, UNCESS BURDAG STANORSD 15 DIFERENT, MATCS OR SWTCHEL, OUNETS,
TRACIA e % 8 COMDRATED W T (LCEVRXZAL CONTANCTOR, UNO. 0 RECEPTACLLS Withe
Ve OGRUSS SUAL BE LOCATED PER FLCUA THE_ MALWGRK [TEW IN OUEST:
10, AL SEPARATE CROUT Rm.vrmt" 105 BATERT COOR Wt BIRONS STANOMRD Cojon cow
LN PLTIOOD BACKBOARDS QRS N TELLION A T Ko, THEY SUML BE PANTED T0 WATCH 40,

RAVIDE ONE - HOUR CCATED IN CNE-FOUR RATED FARTINGNS
15 AT TRRIAG FLLETKEAL PEwCES ARE 1o KEUAN

ADUACENT WALL

<Tee
TS NGTED SN

INSPECTIONS.

1 BULDHGS 20k CONSTRUCTION O DCLOLITION SHALL CONTORY T0 CFC CHATTER 33 10 40

K13 OR CODING IS ALLOWED N STRUCTURES WHIKE
STELE VATERIA EXPOSED OR ¥aTifiN 25'0F COMBUSTIBLE VATERIALS STORAGE AKEAS. CUTIING, WELDING,
R TER

, GR OTHER HOT WORK SHALL BE

UL WY M e A TED 36
2 ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL L€ FROVOED £0R AL NEW AND EXSTING BULDNGS, OC U OF FOUR CHES 1G4 FO7 MONOUAL DHELIG UTS
AT % WCHEE st 108 AL DR NSTALLATONS M) STHOETRED, ONTKAT M4 E BACKCHOUND. D BE PLANLY VI £
D & . HuBOAY ADDAESS NGRS L T PROVDED 0H CONSTRUCTION o' e Euttom v

ROAOHAY THE BULDIG IS AD
Tl NulatRs can

NS, 415) CLACSEICATONS OF EXTISUSHERS S4Ais BT 1 ACCHRDAKCE W CFC 735 00 ECR TITLE 19. A LEAST ONE EXTNGUSHLR SHALL
B PROVLED DURING C TPUCTON O £G4 FLOOR AT EACH STARNAT N 401 SRRACE & 10 SHED. N LOCATIONS WHEKE
FLAMUABLE Ot COVBUSTBLE LIUIDS ARE ST0RED hIASDS AkE TRESPAT Pk Cre i) BErORE i accum«.v
A1 LEAST O Th 10 T UL BE PROMOED S0 nm Yoo O 15 WOKE AN 75 TRAVEL OSTARCE H ExINEUS
EXTHOASeRs SHALL B2 LOCATED ALONG THE FATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL M) W A READY VSLE 00 aCCESSRLE A
T IEAST 4 Anow T FLOOR ADUVTRN, EAINGUSHLRS UAY BE REQURLD BY WSPECTOR DEPLNDNG OH PRORET o8
oo L PACLUEN] I SUBEET 10 THER APPROY
4 AL OO ity CERNG THSHLS ANG. DATERACS SiALL NoT ENECED THE MLAVE SPREAD CLASSTIGATONS i COC TABLE 80313 LECORATH.
UATERILS. Gikct, O PROPERLY TREATED B A PREUC £1 08 PRODESS APRONED it WE STATE FRE VARSUAL Wi AFPROPRATE DUGINENTARON
% MPROWL OF TIESE FLANS SHALL NOT PERMIT T ViOLATON OF MY CODE CR LAW. REQUREMENTS OR FEATURES WOT OLUTFIED O THE PN
UAY APPLY AN - IRSPECTORS VAY PEGCHBE. KON BEORUATION X 1TENS RO TG PRDNG 4 ACTUAL o8
KNTOPATED FELD HErai. I CAANGES dAY KECLSSTATE SUBSITINL OF REVED 0% 1aomT PLass 10 1 THE FIRE DE T

3

CENERAL REQUREMENTS

6 THE FROKECT SHALL COMPLY WITH 2022 CAUFORNIA
TIONS AND REQURENENTS AS [mwcm Jd nr JBE DepART
TRASH CONTANCE (XECEWO 15 CliC Lo B Sioi
WALLS, OVENIES OR COMBETILE KGOF CAVE LS UALESS PROTECIED Y 14, APSROVED. SPRNKLER. YSTEW O LOEATED
SR rswmn BY 10 LT R4 CTHER STRUCIURIS, CONTAMERS LARGER THAN 1 GUBC VAKD SHALL B OF Now-
STOLE MATCRIALS UK SIMRARLY PROTECTED OK
i suu. FIRE ALAR PANELS, HOSE TS, PIE EXWAIHER LOCATONS, AND. STANOPPE COKECTIONS SHALL
CORTANS. VikaORs, Ci BTVER PECORRTNE BATE
8 THE ECRESS PATH SHALL REUAN FREE AND CLEAR OF ALL GESTRUC TN A1 ML INES. N0 STORACE 13 PERWITIED . ASLES
OR1. DOORS SHALL NOT BE
T \ED. W Gty FORCE PO
A, A4, OF VM ORCE 707 Dtk DOORS, ICLUDING FIRE DOORE,

252 ENFORIA PR COOE, AND OTHER CURRENTLY ADOPIED CO0ES,

JUKDINGS OR PLACED W 8 FECI OF coumuSTOuE
N A TOPE t
®

BE CONCEALED BY

a3

Y B0RS WO CLOSERS Emalt 10T X6
SHALL NOT EXCEED 15 CBE 1010
1. THE DX PATH SHALL EE ELCARLY OCNT/ED WITH EXIT SGU5 CONORMNG. 10 CBC 1013, IRLUNATED EXT SIS WUST HAVE S0-XUIE EVERGENCY

BOUNTED W'
dT oo O RASED
Froi SHaLL B BETHELH

e i .mm £ PROVOED 10 COWNERGAL DILDINGS MD (ONFORM 10 WI-TO31, —7032, - 7033, AND Tod.
TTOU o THe OF ERAILLE CHARACTIRS AT LEAST 4 TECT ADOVE THE [LOOR BUT THE BOTIOM OF THE 1'%
CIARACITRS 1 MR mm 5 FELT ABGVE THE FLOOR ANO. WHENDVER POSIBLE. ON THE STRIKE SOF G THE DOOR. LLTT

5/6°AND 2°HGH_ CBC 1013,
13 I EXT PATH SHALL 6 LLUATED AT ALL TES 8¢ ACCOROANGE W LEC 1008 EVERGENGY UIGHTHG SHALL BE PROVOED WIN S0-MUIE

AUARY AND MONITORNG 5STEMS

7 AND 2022 NTPA 72. A SEPAKATE PULAN SUBWITTAL 15 REQURED FOR

14, A TKE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIOED IN COMPUANCE WITH CBE/CFC
APPROVAL PKIOR TO INSTALLATON OR MODFICATION

16 AUTOUATIC PP STRINGER STSTEUS) At ALL CONTROL VALVES, WM THE LACEPTION OF TICSE USTED i CFE 9034, DAL BIC VOWTORED BY A
UL USTED CENIRAL ALARU S

HAZARDOUS WATERALS, EQUIVENT, AND PROCESSTS

15, STOPAGE. DISFINSING, OR USE OF ANY NAZARDOUS WATERALS SHALL COUPLY WM CEC 414
MATERIALS Q1AL BE Sevegsnng APPROV[B BY ThE NAE DEPARTUENT PRICR 10 SUCH WA

Awnfwuw HAZAROOUS VATERIALS WARNNG SIS SHALL BE PROVITMILY PLACED I THE VCRITY/ENTRAN
VATERALS, WeE STORTD M URTITES SONICENT 10 REQIKE A

" mmx{ms PROCESSES AND EOUPMENT ([ s.c«mc TANKS, R[r;« rtm . VAP a(comrr. PRAY BOOTHT AND DR
WDUSTRIAL OVENS, DUST COLLECTION AL/KUUS TRIAL GAS SYSIEWS, [1C) SHALL DE REVEWZD AND APFROVCU BY THE RE
UIPIRTVENT PROR T0 & HETRIATON U0 ERPaiut b PROCESSES UAY REGUE SoErie BUKDAG TEATURGS N SROTELTIN EEYOND Wy

WENTIFED ON TS PLAN.

ASD 415 AND CFC REGULATIONS TORAGE AND USE
LS BEING BROUGHT ON STE.
S T0 AREAS WHEPE MAZARDGUS

RYING ROOUS, D TANKS,

FLOORS & LEVELS:

HAZARDS & PROTRUDING OBJECTS:

SECHON 116-206 AND SHALL COMPLY WiTH w-s:w 4 (10206 1)

1. ACCESSBLE POUTES SHALL BE PROWDED IN AGCORUANCE WITH Gt
(ns-M 0}
ENY, (1335

2. TLOOR AND GROUND SURFACES SHALL BT STABLE, FIRW AWD SLIF RESSSTANT AL SHALL COMPLY WiTH SECT:O
63 X LEVEL OF 174 G (&4 W) 1904 VAYRILU SALL BE FEPMITTED 10 £€ VERTIEAL AND WTHGUT £DGE THEATH

CHANGES L LEVEL BETVETN \/1 CH (5.4 WU) GH WAUMUM AND 1/2 HEH (127 M) HGH MAXMUM SHALL BT BEVELED WITH W
STEEPER THAN 1:2. (NB-20;
SRS 1 \EVEL CREATER o 1/2 CH (127 Vad] HIGH SHALL BE RAMPED, AND SHALL COMPLY Wi SECTGN 113-408 OR 11H-406

(nE-303.4)

6§ CARPET OR CARFEL TUE SHALL BE SECURELY ATTACHED AND SHALL HAVE A FIRN CUSHIGN, PAD UK BACKING OR NO CUSHON 07 PAD CARPET OR
CARPET LEVEL LCCP, TEXTURED LOOP, LEVEL CUT FRE, LEVEL CUT/UNCUT PAE TEXTURE PLE WEGHT SHALL B 1/2 INGK (12.7
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1. NATURAL VENTLATION OF AX OCCUPED SPACE SMALL BE THROUGH WNDOWS. 0OCRS, LOUVERS OR OTHER OPENMGS T0 THC OUTCOORS THE
OPERATING WECHANISM FOR SUCH GPENINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED WTH READY ACCESS 50 THAT THC OPENNCS ARE PEADAY CONTROLLABLE BY THE
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v AERPON. v N newron. 5.108.5.3.3 Uns of automatic load " (ALMS) v ez | | MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE
[l acoro o] 10 of sutomatic losd mansgamant eystems s 4
v | CHAPTER 3 =], e o RS (i ALUS thall be permited for EVCS. When ALMS i inslalld, e fequied slecyical ioad capacty BLARE RATHE+(0)
.106.2 OLLUTION ccifled n Section WAXIMUM ALLOWABLE
GREEN BUILDING LAND, Comly- 7 proe s or £7706.53.1for each EVCS may be feduced when sericed by an EVSE contlled by an ALS. Eech GLARE RATING +(6) A o1 & o3 ot
SECTION 301 GENERAL more otland, of (2)dsturo pian EVSE contlied by an ALIS thal dever 8 miimum 30 amerex b sn Y when charging one vehicl
nd shall deliver & minimum 3.3 kW while simultaneously charging multiple EVs. MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE NA oo o1 G1 62
3011 SCOPE ojects el (1) dsturb one acre of more of land. of {2) disturb less han one ecrs of land but sre pett of the GLARE RATING 1 ()
i 2 s o pos
o s cou e Byatem (NPOES) Coonerel permitor v WAKGMUM ALLOWABLE "™ - - . o
ey be ched by s code, ructon and " State Water o S 15 St 253 GLARE RATING ¢ (G)
out iy, coursy, orany yox fon 1017, mel i Vter Qualty Conrol 8 , For EVCS signe. efer lo Calvans e Cpeatons Pl Dciv 1391 e T
3013 NONRESIDEN‘HAL ADDITIONS AND ALTERATIONS, [ssc-ce, T prodins The runoft S5 kP g 1 S GLARE RATING 1 (G) NA 0 o0 o ot
uldng widien “The NPDES £1085.4 ElecieVaich (£1] chaging: o duy ard basey . 00
hu\awnkn e 3 i bamgs Lbn;wu‘ X and infirat sruction shall comply with secton 5.106.5.4.1 ekt re rabalton of sechc vatice b h'h.m 1. IESNA Lighting Zones 0 1o Lightng.
e practces, ent (EVSE). hou J l Cade and Chapler 10 nh-cq.’nhmnAdmwnan
akeratons shad oy apoly ke portans of e buidng being a34ed of aksred witin b (o9 of e il canrt e """"“m...s. Lorph Wb Secton 5.106.5.41 o re Fsalaton o medium: and nameyduty EVSE. P
ermitted work, practices and be approved by he enlorcing sgency. ucephe 2. Fot propery bikeways, may be.
S % e ) with s considsred o % for | . For
o v Reter sechon sl el bsed o on f T lowrcratons: mors, the i may bo cansidered o bo the
e N N1 s oot satomt AT Ve o e ke o W wlerboards cn goviors YUEAnlomwalar, Canideraton i e St ool management meatires o Where Bare i haloca iy pover epol. property % o I
banvier wll be used. b Vihere nwocaluty I rakfe s sopply wequts power. Seclon.
30131 Nonvesidential additians and sheratians that causs updatas a plumbing fistures anly: £.106.4 BICYCLE PARKING, For 4 3 n h ns outdoar pading, &
pected nSocton 30 corsh e Secton 510841, Ferdinge it b auhoryof e Difson n Sl e SIS ey ikypyliorposgot Moy s Pttt Yohing”
On and afler January 1,2014, N it Sacion 5106 Section $.106.5. oy Mh‘P cod DMGIWC. ghting’
|W|J shal mpproprial Electrical Code and st follows:
11011 et . for defons, £196.41 Bicyl prking. (BSC.CG) Complywih Seckans 064,11 00 .108.41.2 el 510681 Fachog. Bkl
[ Tectve date applicableloca adnance, whicheve ¢ encier 5108541 Elactiic i ho o ratal stor
fxres, snd with planned offatrset all comply mmm:.mwwmgmm.«m Take 5.106,8 based o te bghting £one snd Clstance lo
ensurng complance. 1041 Shordm bicylaparkng, 1o e prectof sn g3t o leraton s sdpatd e e 5 EV charging equipment. spare T nearecpert o o orariin
o 1), serv ] heo segments of the
301.3.2 Wasta Div Secton 5.408 vl el 0 S of e vistor oz vl parking s5aces bing m,,k,..,,,,,,,”,w, o { Coce. a (el lines (b h
Shmiens sneveer s e e o v 83ded, v minmum of e bro-ike capet phew ot ot oyl et 1, e ot W - Tho kiminare
Eaception Ab1ons o sheuions s o5 e o s vl bl piking spaces. 'y it i ol pid
301.4 PUBLIC SCHODLS AND COMMUNITY COLLEGES. (se¢ GBSC) requirement In Tatle 5,106.5.4,1 1o ccommodate the dedicated Sranch crcuts for e fure
301.5 HEALTH FACILITIES. (see GBSC) 5.1084.9.21L bicycle parking. Ings D¢ 10 of more whﬂ-u of EVSE. 5.106.8.2 FacingGlars.
o snat indicate on conven 10681, orecends o e
SECTION 302 MIXED OCCUPANCY BUILDINGS ot s i of s BiyeSs packing Bl e ey ke e oy i . Tae
N 5.
302.1 MIXED OCCUPANCY BUILDINGS. In mixed occupancy biddings. sach porton of a buding St0e415 " SR e g ) e v e TS Skl
o s o o parking speces deiog saced, wit 51055,
Timom of e bicyde packig feckry. a 51 ico purl or 0 s ™
[ EVSE . i i BukingGode, haie 12, Secten 205 bt e snous i equemens
SECTION 303 PHASED PROJECTS 40041 For new percent of he —r e charging sk e Sy P24 G . ring rageln
arking ackry, Senci, o cn‘ 8 (ool et Reference Waeral o €S ThL45-11 Table:
303.1 PHASED PROJECTS. For k e P :“V “:" 4, A bl u: thy sﬁim?ﬁiﬂ'ﬁﬂffgﬁ ) ot E:
p: S i Tystems 5.106.4.1.5 Acceplobie bicycle. taclity for Sections 5.106.4.1.2, 5.106.4.1.3, and 5.106.4.1.4 shall the charging for 2EV Table fer ia nts for additior 4 sheratons.
ooy s g kit ol b P v sl bicycs parkng faclty % phetn chaigog 3 R e Cooris 840 oo oo s andahers
303.1.1 Iniial Tenant kmprovements. The provisions of Inis code shall apply only ks the inital fenani. - 1, Cavered, locksble enclosures with permanently snchored racks for bicydes; FITR10 ORADING AND BAVIND, ok of
o * water includa. but are nol limiled 1o, e folawing:
‘Section 301.3 nonesidental addidons and alterations, . Lockable enty anchore Sie ot g .
3 Leckatle permancaty ferdelocker TABLE 5.106.5.4.1 RACEWAY CONDUIT AND PANEL POWER § B
ABBREVIATION DEFINITIONS: Note: FOR MEDIUM- AND HEAVY-DUTY EVSE [N} 2 Weler colcton and duposal ysiems,
Depeimantal Hotaig wd Commony Devlment Sacramenia Area Bicyde Advaceles 3. Fronch drs.
BSC_ ot Butdng Sndads Comomidon 4. Watet reentn gardens,
DSASS  Dnviion o he Stafe Archvlecl, Stuchral Safaly 510842 Bicycle parking. [DSA55] For publc schools and commnty colsges, comply wih Sectans ADDITIONAL ; y 5.
OSHPD  Offce of Statewide Health Plsnning ond Development 5.1084.2.160d5,1064.22 PACITY Excaption: Additans and aiferations not ahering the drainage Fam.
o) LovRie NUMBER OF REQUIRED (KVA|
HR 5.106.42.1 Studunt bicycls parking. Provide permanently snchored blcycls facks convenienty BUILDING TYPE BUILDING SZE(5Q.FT.) | OFFSTREET FOR RACEWAY 4 5l HA0L12 $HADE TREER (D3A-85). e oo chl b portedts Cargy i Socns 106 121,608,122
AN m“""’ o Allecatans > LOADING SPACES BUSWAY AND #nd 5.106.12.
I Naw S106422 SRR ' 1ot
ipad . iaie by bl PANEL
CHAPTER § parking S108.121 Sulace parking isas. Stade tos plnoge, mium 410 cortiner szeof o, soall b staled
Pl shad ovl 50 percen 1 e pakin a1 i 15 years.
NONRESIDENTIAL MANDATORY MEASURES 4 G ¥ 200
ey
3. Lockatfe, petmanenty anchornd bicyds bockers. Gracury 400 lerials guwrymnmuu 506:11.2.9 1 Appandy A5 5l be permitad n whole o 1 part by
DIVISION 5.1 PLANNING AND DESIGN swess - re—y ey bt
0s.
SECTION 5.101 GENERAL . 20 £.108.122 Landec
L\anmr: regulotons in the Calfomia nulmcmmammm.axmnm. — 10,000 fo 135,000 g rovide mu.uzwwmmp-u Jwithin 18 yoers,
Tha proason i
e Exceptons ‘Creater han 135,000 400 Exceptions: Playlelds e ot Inc
Lt s i X 200 508923, plartige, el
SECTION 5,102 DEFINITIONS a. Where ihefe £ o ocal Uil power Scpply 20,000 255,000 oy A
3 o, Wherath loce Uty s unatle Is swp3W adequate pover. Warehouse Eeceptions:
© Whero thera Is o » « 1. Waks, hardscaps sress covered by solar
CUTOFF LUMINAIRES. o Y o Fi implem Grester Pan 256,000 w0 ,.;.I:;.:;u" e AL 106, 112210 Ve o In partn eu
ically enceed 25 (2.5 percent) al i cton 5.106.5.3, may l Imp: of shede
wcesd 25 1. et 5 : 2 > wenct . ey sport actiy are
ocured o camply wit s code secton S 51088 UGHT FOLLUTION REDUCTION. 4] oy
LOW-EMITTING AND ruz\.sm:lsuwmcnu. Sl win e folowing” DIVISIDN 5 2 ENERGY EFFICIENCY
enicis
gty s Ened b it i e Calai Energy Cate b Ui Zes -4 13 s  Crapler 1, SECTION 6.201 GENERAL -
Zero omission verid (ZEV).srhanced advanced tachrology PZEV (enhanced AT ZEV) o ¥anitonal zaro - Secion 0T} o o Catemi Adiie . For
enitio v {1 ..,..‘f.u' e TS St B ! ! 2 BRR o] gt e ES TWLIE 1 (s Tal 1 Chlr B Feecerss Eattems
ted by U v 3 ablet 13024 snd 150.2:8 0
10 83 eindtnd e 45 CFR Secto 660 Syt T ol Totle 5,108, [N]or DIVISION 5.3 WATER EFFICIENCY AND CONSERVATION
e o phiie e 5.108.8, o
“ y (e stigent.
-mms«nn:nssmmvma- Coﬂ-uhlscFRﬁﬁﬁw(unuhhdey| 2000), s ot b i ""‘"“""W’P"EV"W” st SECTION 5. :m ﬂENERAL
Teroemission vehice sardards, - Excaptions: [N} 5301.1 Scope. The provisions . oukloars
capcty or 8 . o EV Fegibelaiip] g
" capatie toace, vt N Eves. 1. Luminaires tal sty 102(5)and 1407 Energy Code.
byl : 3 3. The sisa 2. Emergency bghing.
o Sy 1At wvgurmpn e 9 capele o, % fo e 607001 oo Pt SECTION 5302 DEFINITIONS -
VANPOOL VEMCLE. Eige  molt vehic, o uck racio, 4. The tervice parel or y kS Sowsd b 3¥pemited by Se
Eetignesd orcarrying more Tan an 15 o e, £V CAPABLE". matetas. designs and metnos of consiruchon, excton
prmarky T ha nony pup l Permananty and Vbl marked ot “EV CAPABLE - 5. Limmaren vin it b 25 ok . e e s o
e smount o atnes: o be sppled 2 i landuceps.
Hota: Source: Vehide Cade, DVslon 1, Secdon 658 wpply ipr or designed ss » Litre EV il e
king s o of wal ot :
2EV. Ay vehice certied b zero-emission landards, ' b ke s POTERINTAREADIASH, The i e
Vehicl Code Secton 225112 or her detals. TABLE 5.106.8 [N] MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE BACKLIGHT,
SEGTION 5.106_SITE DEVELOPMENT - ] M A LoV A " e
] 51561 TORK WATER POLLUTION FREVENTION FOR PROJECTS THAT OSTURB LEES THAN ONE ACRE UPLIGHT AND GLARE (BUG) " g g Babosnieri ferio oy
han cre acrsofland. and re ot par o 8 TABLE 5.106.5.3.1 .
cons¥ucton Ty ALLowasLeRATING | gone. | UsHTNG [ Ui | ok | uGHTING GRAYWATER. Pursusnt fo Healh nd Safey God Sechon 17522.12 greywslar meons unteated wastewser tal
TR o et e oy meses TOTALNUMBER OFACTUAL |  NUMBER OF REQUINED EV UG R Za | 2oME 121 | ZokEwz: | Z0KE LD | zoNE 24 pas oiboen : . o, of tnheuty
510611 L o y FARNING EPACES CAPAMLEAPACKS PROVIDED WITH EVSEP2 WATIHUM ALLOWABLE “Grepwater nch S, G, batvoon
ordnanc = = o BACKUGHT RATING » Waihbount, ; :
damshers.
5406.4.2 Bst M = - Lominare grewer than 7
b BuPs, 025 2 g baigt () Fom A Noumt | weumi | Noumt | Noumt UODEL WATER EFFITENT LA (WWELOL
% Solioss 2650 0 2 property kne design, z;&\;rm., cices hat ] " jevelope insialed
. h. and
bl are ol bl b, the folloving 5175 5 5 Luminars Gock hemisphare s | - -~ ~ - - il by
‘Schocudng consiruchon achviy during dry westher, when possie. - . 12 1H tom property e
3 , vegelaton, tal, 3 i 1 Tuminairs back hemisahers s MODEL WATER EFICIENT LANDSCAPE ORDINANCE (ELOJ. 1CD] TheCafamia model e
©. Drainage swales of Ined diches o conirol stormwaler faw. Tor5 F G 051 MH trom propert bne NA Bt 82 B3 81 (CaMomia Cods of Regul 23, Dvision 2, Chapler 2.7),regulating landszape design, In
d. Mukhing or hydroseeding Io stabiire disturbed toils. mainfenence practces. Local -p.mn ‘78 required 1o adop! tha Lpdated VWELD, um;uuu po i Y
+ Eroton conl o psiect ipes V2w 3 v Lomingis back hemisphara ¢ .  eTechve ag e WAELD,
1 i 0] less han 0.5 MH from pro; NA 80 BO B 2
Perimeter sediment conrol (penimeter st fence, ioer rols). 201 AND GVER 20°% of otal 25% of EV capable spaces' (= property FOTABLE WATR. Vs bt sl e b S, Epis =
. y 9 Code, Par
11" Stablized consnucion xi. 5 her s natcnt ducet sy, WATIMUW ALLOWABLE
£ Vi souincori e v 3 UPLIGHT RATING (L) POTABLE WATER. [HCD) Walar tha I sati‘actry for crinking, cul andmes
L. Omr o loss BAPS acceptabie fo e erforcing agency. Fa it ol edoe ¥ ceoes paces e s
o kil ascharges i e For area ighing« A vo [ o ) i e i
and wastes it shad be conulersd for Implemeniaton st sppropriss for each project ichide, ut 5.108.5.0.2 Electrl vehice charging stations (EVCS) For ol ther outdoor
e ol knlied o, e folowing EV canbla space shal be provided wih EVSE to creste EVCS i e pumber ndicated in Tatle ighing incuding decarsive nA v w u U RECYCLEDWATER. Watar wich, a .
Dewnlariog echites, §.106,5.3.1. T EVCS requred by Tatle 5106.5.3.1 may be rovided with EVSE i any cambination of luminaire. e [Waler Code 13050 (nil. Smply put, ecycled water s water
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o a ire o
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Hl- T ey

vrou paere
WA, CONTRACTEA, P ToA E121

SEI:TIDN 5 :WJ INDODR WAT‘ER USE

fost. Separste

1 sed, .,
mese an 109 el (38 Usey. nckodng. bt b i, spces used Ly of cloners,
festaurantof food service, medical office, lsboraiory, or beauty salon of barter £hoa.

2 Vibers separale submeers for ndividusl bulding lenants are unleesible, for water supplied fo the
Tollawing beysteme

3. Wakeup walar fof cooling Towers whers flow Tough I reater than 500 gom (30 L)
b, Makeup walar for evaporatve codlers grealer than 6 gom (0,04 Us).
Y ind Dot water bulers with energy Inpul mare fhan 500,000 B (147 W),

5.302.1.2 Excers conumption. A separate a shatbe,
iR Xl

1600 gaiidey.

£33 WATER COMSEIANG PLUMAI FLLTURRS ANo TN it ekin e st 08
wrinals) and 11ings (faucets end showerheads) shall comply win the

£3032.1 Water Clossts. The effectve 1,28 gallon

fush,
Specificaton for Tank-Type toets.

Note: The effectve
Hva reduced fushes snd one 0 fush.

olels s defined

5am32 Uirais

[
S8 g o Bt

3363322 Floranourted Urleal. The efectve fush vokam o oot mounted ofaier utnal shall

nol exceed 0.5 gollons per
£30333 Showetheads. [BSCCG]

303311 Single showerhesd. ’ i
gaton per easts . EPA
WaterSense Specifcason kr Showerheads.

one showst, Wh onone

5301.1.1.2 Mullphe
s e

lns per
ol e L el
Mot R g ek aver shall e onidord » awerhend,

esron,

SECTION 5.402 DEFINITIONS
NS,

54021 DEFMITIO!
ADUUST, o patt “ a4
BALANCE. system, branches and lamminals,
accoréing Yo design quanites.
Aoyt
process. includ lanned, designed. instaled.
festnd, o owner'
Food wasls, green wast, land: \ , 3nd fo03
Saled paper waste el ls mixed n wih food waste.
TEST. A procedure (o determine quantiatye performance of a system or equpment
SECTION £.407 WATER RESISTANCE AND MOISTURE MANAGEMENT
S407.1 WEATHER PROTEC
ol o 14023 (et Protecion mancocs
Frviadivprorchrodump v
54072 MOks:
SAUT.21 Sprinklers. Imigation
540 ool vaftc of wind-triven

7.2,
ot el i b

5.407.221 Exterlor door protaction. Primary exteriol enties shall be covered ta prevent water
infrusion by
Such cpenings plus af leest one of e folowing:

1. Aninstalled swning atleast 4 ect in dep,

64 foet in depth,
£ O o i proads suavlor protecton.
5407.22.2 Flanhing. Instol fashings Inlegraled it n droinags plane.

SEGTION 5.408 CONSTRUCTION WASTE REDUCTION, DISPOSAL AND
RECYCLING

per minute ol 60 ps,

5303343 Wash fountaina. Wash ountains shal have & maximum o rate of nol mare han1 8
gallons per minute/20 [m space (inches) al 60 psi).

5302344 Mataring percyde.

5301345 ash s

Note: serators
reduction.
5303346 Pra<ines pry val
Wheninstled, shal maci 00 g of Reguieons. Tide 20 (Applisnce
oo Sechen TE05 Tty Tade s nz. oo 6083 YA e 1307
ARy v Gk o wqinped i a el et L

FOR REFERENCE OMLY: h oloutng s s co tecton heve b soried o he Calania
nrﬂ-f uistons, Tide 20 (Appliance EMicency Regulabons), Secton 1605.1 (h)4) and Secton
1605.3 (RYAYA).

TABLE H-2

STANDARDS FOR COMMERCIAL PRE-RINSE SPRAY
VALUES MANUFACTURED ON OR AFTER JANUARY 28, 2018
PRODUCT CLASS

MAXIMUM FLOW RATE (gpm)

[spray farca In ounca forcs (o2
Product Class 1 (3 5.0 028 100
Product Clase 2 (- 5.0 ozt and £ 80 oz} 120

[FroduciCiass 3 > 8.0 T2

5.301.4 COMMERCIAL KITCHEN EQUIPMENT,

53041 modusls 6 use of water fa no mors an 1 pom
when e dispaser Is not n Uta (1 ¥ grinding no
mare han o of waer.

Note: This code J o

Instalaton,

$3015 ANEAS OF ADDITION OR ALTERATION. Fur buss occpanes i s subcry of s Caltomia

onontrires s adatons & arees  aersian b o b,

54001 Recydle sndor saage fa ofthe
5300341 ial Lavatory faucets ADB.1.1, 5.408.1.2 or 5.408.1.3; or
mors fian 0.5 gallons per minute al 60 ps. Whichever
5.303.3.4.2 Kitchen lm:-u. Kitchen faucets shall h-v- . mlmvuv\ varlh of not e than 1.8 £.408.1. e lan. Wher
per minute st fow abave yrtany
per 60 pa, ow el of 12 gallon

usiage, recycing. reuse on the proectof satage or e Use of tal.

buk mired (singe steam).

2
E
b

Specife

bywelgh or voluma, b nol by both.

5.400.1.2 Waste Mansgement Compary. U2 § wasto managemen! compary fial can piovids vasiable
‘cancinucton langtl

camples with s sectian,

The owner
diverted by § waste management company.

Excaptions lo Bactlons 5.458.1.1 and S.408.1.2:
. Gacmvaed s ad ot lonrg g
Tacites capatl of s ik Ev i d ek

recydle

" markets.
540813 e ructon dposal al doss
A squs e 65%
25 apioved by e enlorcing sgency.
S84
amplance Wi Sectons 5.402.1.1, fough 5.408.1.3. The wass menegement pin shel bs up3aied us
v

1. Sample “A Guide o tha Call fut. r

e waste

maragement plan.
Resources Recyckng and Recavery (CaiRecycle).

S4cL1 UNVERSALWASTE. () Addt
provsins n Scton 01,3 o nvesidental agdtonssnd ateatont, el foirid casen o4 ko e

ik 1 Waste
i bt ol e e

Nalte Refer (o the Universal Viasle Rule ik st hitp fhvww.dic.ca goviuniversalwaste!
5.408.3 EXCAVATED 50IL AND LAND CLEARING DEBRIS, 100 percent of e, skimps, focks and accoclated
g ecyded. uch

5.303.6 STANDARDS FOR PL. n
The Caiftumia Plumbing Code. end shefl meet tie appl
Code snd in Chapler € of this code.

SECTION 5,304 OUTDOOR WATER USE
83641 UTDOOK POTABLE WATER USE IN LANDSCAPE AREAS. Nonvescentel evelpmuntsshacomely
win s e ardnance of

% ted
e standards referenced in Teblo 1701,1

MWELD).

Nate

by Encent Reputions,
Tike 23, Chepler 2.7, Dvidon 2.

esources’ Model Water

Exception: Reuse, 3
Mot

2 ot disease quaraning zones, ¢
oot T R et o

5410, ™ ard o, 7
and over, e buldng project &
verty B e buidng .

sHPo ortor and'
Lotcupancies tat y Section 1000 5
5.410.2 tvough 5.410.26 shall apply.
Mot For x

o5 wel a3 water

st ot comde o ) Cabiris Everpy e Bati 03 o sebsiri e
Commissioning requirements shal Inlude:

1. Duner's or Owner representative’s project requirements.
2. Bass of cesign.
3

5. Commissiog ot

Excaptions:

Unconditaned warchouses of ny it

Z Areas less than 10,000 square Nt\mhwﬁcnunwcmw Sccessory §paces within
oned warshousas.

3 B 10,000 scure 11

4. Open parting garages o any size,

Nate: For
Dt batton sk s ekt

Infarmatisnal Notes:
1. WS AG 470 an sccediaton rtroforcegnizaons providg ing s certaton of

qualficatons
Feriomance ieth o 10 i ind pece Syiema,

2 hesing, ventlation.
musst b performed in campliance wifh the Cabformia Energy Cade,

410,21 Ownar's or Ownes <l
requirements of tha tulding appropriate ko s phlu -m e ocomenied oelrs o Cescrphase ol
pieestDogie. T cocimart i o ke

irormental

:‘ Indootenvionmental qualy requiremens.
 need fof afer haurs

5. Eatpmaritnd systams expectons,
& Bul

410,22 Basks MA o g systems meets
e OPR
cover he Tolowing sysiems

T cy systoms.

3 Divcase m-m ystems,

3. Water relsa systen.

s410.23 ™
Tolowing

1. General project Informaton.
2 Commissioning goals,
by Jasic

‘An explanaton of the original design inent.
. EQupmentand ysirh o befeta, kg e it o .
© Funcions fo

d. Condtions un u-nmmnmun.ln-ymm
e Measurable criiera for accepble perfo
4. Commissionng feam inforaton.

" commissloning Ehal bo inclided.
41024 . ]
st eystem and
the
made.
541025 training. (] A

Tite 8, Secton 5142, and othe related regulations.

5410251 Systams manual, shallb
ot representatie. The

systems manusl shall includ T folowing
1

2. Sie contactinfuimatar,
3

basic
sits events log.
4. Mojor eysiams.
5. Stte squpment inventory and mainienance notex.
S A o e e e e oy ol
7. Othef resources and documentaton, f spplcable.
iane taining. [N] A program for ¥sining of the sppropriats mainienance

5410252 Systems o
sla o

Irpe endior vystem

0 Toiowing
1. Systemiequipment overview (what i s, what 1l does and with wha! ciher systems and/ar
equpment Il nferfaces).

2.
3. Review of the Informaton in the System Manual
4. Review ol g recond driwings an he system/oqupment.

s410.26 MA
Jon and e buld or

represantaive.

54104 TESTING AND ADJUSTING, New bulldings baes than 10,000 square fast, Testng and sdustng of
ms shall be recuired fof new buidings less Than 10,000 square fee! of New Systams 1o sarve an additon or
alteration subject o Secton 303.1.

5.410.44 Raporti

After completon of les3ng, cjusting and balancing, provide & inai 1eport of lesting

L W) manul Provics o
cach system. 0 M
it 8, Sechon 5142,
regudatins.
5410451 nd roporta lnchc
by the enforcing agency.

DIVISION 5.5 ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

SECTIONE.501 GENERAL
35011 5€0)

inrocn, st s paret o e oo
ECTION 5502 DEFINITIONS

SRTT R Ndros. 2

ARTERIAL HIGHWAY. A general prmacdy
(dBay.

Uting he Internatonally o

Bjustments have been made,

SATIMOUR, st il o bt S50 ST wt UL The it ot st e 01 e pcund
000 By,

32 Fanverhal.

COMMUNTY NOISE EQUIVALENT LEVEL (SHEL) A metic simar o o depeigh varagssoud e (L),
sices b 3 g s dded
a 10pm) e b 0 8 i oo ot v L

hr e s preefilioss
o R T, Eecion 83758 1y
CCR, Tl 17, Sechon 93120.1,

DAY-MGHT AVERAGE SOUND LEVEL (Ldr).
24haurp 10d8 TOp.mto 7am).
DECIBEL (db)

i
ELECTRIC E(Ev) vrosd usa, . buses.
ok, and e b 5 il

a rechargeable stors
(PHEV) are

ofioad, . such as
Support equipment, Factors, boats, mnd e fike, are ot included.

ELECTRIC VEHCLE CHARGING

ELECTRIC VEHCLE SUPPLY EGUPMENT (EVSE). The contuctn. icludng B ingrounded,grunded,
o S, deices,

One ormore ot "

pave out purpe
S e chcricvenie

ENERGY EQUIVALENT (NOISE) LEVEL (Lug)

s A ot may
ol be dhded of have grade separations st Inersectons.
FREEWAY. A ntersect
GLOBAL' (W)
gos.
compound wih & GV of one.
SLOBAL WANING POTERTIAL VILUE (G0P NALUEL & 1009 O bt puthtad i 0
995 ; of
SR oot o
T TR e Y N Rbi o o e 100 3¢ 51 Tol 214,
Harowe A gas Butls e

o remin o 70, () By v Gepeig Bowarie 4 Gutad T 40 o1 Cod f
oo evams PR 42 sec 52 (o amened e 1. 2000

LONG RADIUS ELBOW. W
it 8 redius 1.5 tmen the pipe diameter,

Lowswe A at (A) has 8 GWP value less than
(o115 ek ko S i aece ot Seinod i i 40 e Coc ol Fedrs Regubations, P B2,
5ec.82.3 (a5 pmended Warch 10, 2009).

MERV, % 522-1999

REACTMVITY (MIR). igh formed by adding
" expressedto

compound to the *Base |
hundrets of & pram (g O'/g ROC).

PRODUCTWEIGH! e Eject o s
. The PYWIR is the amot

product {exciuding contaner and packaging).

PSIG. Pounds per square inch, gusg

REACTIVE ORGANC COMPOUND (ROC). Any cumpoid h has e plerd crce it | ekt
orons formaton

SCHRADER. 3

SHORT RADIUS ELBOW. Pipe fiting i
Sima egius 1.0 tmes ta pa Gameter

SUPERMARKET. For the purposes of Secton 5.508.2, 8 supermarkel s ary reta foad faclty with 8,000 square feel
o

1o remola compressor Unis of candensing Unis,

voc.. tings witn
Vapol presires reer han .1 mdlmelers of merciay o roo lempsrai, Teta compouds oicaly consn
e v

ot

N v waterca govl - 45 SCAGUD, ARB. ec. the VOC detntin
tox lheww ‘e gou 541043 (Rassrvad) o
3540 OUTDOGH POTABLE WATER USE I LINDSCAPE AREAS o i o nd commundt cleys o ey ot
lane: s 130081 1 30483 Calfois Dspatment o SECTION 5.410 BUILDING MAINTENANGE AND OPERATIONS fossitheda s g Ao id i .E.d SECTIGNE 503 FIREFLACES -
27, Dvison 2. Tt 23, - (ETAF) AN heing 13 & minknum) 34 waler heaing tystems and conva refer a Calfomia Energy Code Secton 120.8 o commi o s o ...amumy.w.n-....qm.m.-m.cmw.mmm e 24 puts,
3 L TMe 21, olrariaph stor Kimied o e aepos g orge st eoeckc Tecement, ud Sechons 1755, 1208, 1504, 11D S0 o sesonsl Ll eqcmens o pestc Sibchapter 7, Secton 150, Woodsiove
o wacte. el
n: Ay e an 500 square DGRk 5.503.1.1 Woodatoves, ply . EPA New
prescriptve measures Contained In Agpendi D of he MWELO, — 5.410.4.2 Systema. Develop teme 0 be. s NP B3 epplcable, ey o certfied
Code 42643 P i saction. nchuded ot sing 82 s Sha Inchie o inemum, s agplcabl 1o he rlect 12 el e emision bmis.
S30481 Newhy conmtiuctad bandacepet. New consiucton pyects win an agpregoe ancicspe - e
i Gyt of ramiar an 100 dcpsan fadl. 5410.1.1 Additions. mcondnied it nghe o muple permits, x E"‘"-l;_ ":'_m;‘ SECTION 5. SN POLLUTANT CONTROL
sanez  hiniscum piotions 5l $3041 Teuron
ancdacaps brea eeia 2 of reater than 1.200 Squsto et e o cstary i
foor sre sat0a ""‘:1“" Pt bois Minimum Efficiency Reporting Vakie mzmnmu un-dmAsmAE v ms or a1 pverage efficiency of
DIVISION 5.4 MATERIAL CONSERVATION AND RESOURCE apler 18, Part 3, it S ek W based RASHRAL S2.LINZ Raplece sl wdalely pior 6 ocoprcy. o, e bukdeg
EFFICIENCY D 30071 e Reseos ook Crap 8 % Exo o4 e ol Std Wane Reiné and SA10.43.1 HVAC belanclny. musmb--mm-a,uxw before 8 new space-<onditoning
Recyding Actess Act of 1991 (Act). BE 55043 Covering Althe me of
SECTION 5.401 GENERAL ek ki e ned by the onthe untl fnel o
5.401,1 SCOPE. The provisions o s ok ook d Appendi - Sindar s, o Yahond Epvramera Banee BureedFoceara Stenda. Avindaed Bl equpment sl plasd
Y ‘employment of lncyde’s web se. Counct accepiable b vatei
festing and adjusting. may enfer he sysim.
ook, ouE Fo e Fr— eeos. cooe




California 2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE
NONRESIDENTIAL MANDATORY MEASURES, SHEET 3 yanuary 2023) ]

o o mearen Iy A p— & + oo nesroc + o sz
4| ATy, £5044 FIMSH MATERIAL POLLUTANT CONTROL. Finlsh matetl ehal comply wih Sectons $504 4.1 tvocgy | | L iy TABLE 5.504.4.3 - CONT. PN S5.504.48 Raslliant flooring systems. hersrshe ot s 1l eus{ 80 porce of ot s . | 5501, At ratrigurant
=i A8, "Standard il , ond st
5.50441 Adhash nd caulks, Adhesives, sealar cau ot meet TEATTER GrEORS o Method for the Testng Sources Using mlwlhncnnkunr compressat inis or
wiver, ssalants and caulks. Adhesives, sealants, mnd caulke uied on tha project hall meel Envisonmental Chembers.” Vertion 1.2, :..m'zun(zmmn.m,mmmwm. Spectcatons w\!mwunb ‘The leak reduction messures e
equrements of e tolowng tandard SOATINO CATEGORY EURRENTVOC LMY 01350) AP of 150 ot rentar.
1. Adhesives. 2l SPECIALTY COATINGS
olfon contol o i o mentcisvc rukes where S Gl Oepwrmar o Pl Hes wbae o cttaten rorant ey .
eoplcatle, or SCAGMD Rude 1163 VOG i, s shown n fables S50 00385042 S ALUMINUM ROGF COATINGS o ‘OPHPIDEODX Excption: Rer o ) retigerant win s GWP
chon LowOnP
Hance meiniecs ol et BASEMENT SPECIALTY COATINGS 400 hat k ) Teigerants. o
s specifie: secton 2, below, 5.504.48.1 Varif e fooring
BITUMINOUS ROOF COATINGS 50 i irtionptiep ot daiaaes
s, sizes o nchesies, ( BITUMINOUS ROOF PRINERS 350 ssonzt Calform
less packaging. 550447 Thermal Ineulation €opp! g With an cutside
then 16 requiements, inchucing BOND BREAKERS 350 Camply wih e reqaremenis of e Calfomis Depariment of Puthc Health,“Stancard Method of o Testing (GD)lxs Tan U4 nch, whall ol be bked
prontitons on vse 3 Tite 17, commencing oot Sources Using
With Section 84507, CONCRETE CURING COMPOUNDS 350 Version 1.2, Jonuary 1.2, sy 1350)
R T TS 7= See ¥ webil or cerd o toing abs. 5500211 Thraaded plps. Trvaaded comectons bre pemfied ol b compressr rack.
TABLE 5.504.4.1 - ADHESIVE VOG LIMIT: - /OECOC/EHLE
5044, o DRIVEWAY SEALERS = 5.501.11.2 Coppat pips. Copper hing win an OD lens Buan U nch may be Used i eystems wit 8
50441 Verlfcationof complian. reigaranl charge of & peunde o fes.
Lexs Water s Love Exsrmpl Compound in Grams per Lier DRY FOG COATINGS (5] ol oo provided
T T o oo T — s, £3012421 Arehorage,Ore-ouch 00 bbig e secch chmped b a it
E] 850448 Acoutical cailing and vl panels.
INDOGR CARPET ADHESIVES FIRE RESISTIVE COATINGS 250 iy w the Testing 5. mﬂx.u m: b 5 pr
CARPET PAD ADHESIVES E] at - cantoi, vaive piotines #nd o
— FLOCK CoAT i Uarion 13 Sy 3017 (Exiceon e e 1t Calforss Specteston 4oL
'OUTDOOR CARPET ADHESVES 150 FORM-RELEASE COMPOUNDS 250 See Cadiomia Deparment of Pudlc Health's websiie for certficatan. pmylmslnihunqhts Excaptios g
WOOD FLOORING ADHESIVES 100 GRAPHIC ARTS COATINGS (SIGN PAINTS ) 500 5.50448.1 i
RUBBER FLOOR ADHESIVES 5 HIGHTEWF ERATURE GOATINGS vy st meterials mes! the pobutant emission bils.
| SUBFLOOR ADHESNES 50 INDUSTRIAL VAINTENANGE COATINGS 5 S.504.5.3 Filtars. In mechanically ventlsted buldings, vwd-u&dmnm»w-vtnﬂm!wmz\;vn
i % Vinimam |
CERAWIC TILE ADHESIVES o MO AT ] 13, MERV eamancy, he Cattomia
VCT & ASPHALT TILE ADHESIVES ] A GRERITE CEMENT SOATHOE. 7o shalbs
Excaptians: Exfstng mecharicalequpment. ss0221 Talvee. For .
DRYWALL & PANEL ADHESIVES E] [Py ey > resptians: Exfstng me i fafatvs | e er
COVE BASE ADHESNES & = 5.504,5.0.1 Labaling, Instaed thers shell b cleory Iobeled by he mafscurer indcating T MERV.
T T T - METALLIG PIGWENTED COATINGS £00, ratng. 53082211 Prassur dutacton, A ressure Gauge. pressrs vanaducer or the devce thal
i3 10 Indicale 8 dsc
STRUCTURAL GLAZING ADHESIVES 100 MLLTIEOLOR COATINGS 20 5.504.7 TOBACCO fuplure or dischare of the reliel valve.
PRETREATMENT WASH PRIVERS @ e vy and wihin e bk ssmz22n S e s ot e by
v e o palces of ny cly. . ccare wilves ar sccest vabves wih  brassof sl body e
SINGLE-PLY ROOF MEMBRANE ADHESIVES = PRIMERS, SEALERS, & UNDERCOATERS 100 ‘county, oty and county, Ci\b«il :mwvmlycnl:p( umpnovm Ellfwml Stats (:;‘vu:‘w u'm lllib'hl“ pemmitted for use,
GTHER ADHESVES NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED B cies 81 ot i lace, pos
REACTIVE PENETRATING SEALERS 350 ﬂwwhhhmhmmuu\clnh "ol the prohitions. 8082221 Valvs cape, FofByems wih etfgeranl charge of S pounds o more, vahe <875
SPECIALTY APPLICATIONS T corTre = thal bs brass of izl and ot plaie.
* WEL 510 SECTION 5.505 INDOOR MOISTURE CONTROL.
[PUCWELDING ROOF COATINGS £ 3051 00O WOISTURE CONTROL. Bukdgs chol mestc xcead e prvisons o Cafaml Bt Cod, 5.508.222.2 Seal capa. Hf desighed for K, the ca shal have 8 nearene Oing I place.
CRVCWELDING b RUST PREVENTATIVE COATINGS 20 S0 Tt 24, P2 Eochona 120 $3823331 Chul . G rs o o o s e e v
ABS WELDING 5 SHELLACS designed lo have ses
PLASTIC CEMENT WELDING E T SECTION 5,506 INDOOR AIR QUALITY 1 caps that
CLEAR 55‘1&1 OUTSIDE AIR DEWEIV operaton.
ADHESIVE PRIMER FOR PLASTIC £50 oPAQUE 550 Erergy Code.
CONTACT ADHESVE % e 1 o g g e, oot 4 4R e 550023 Refigented s g
T = SPECIALTY PRIMERS, SEALERS & UNDERCOATERS 100 sszc S, Fo s domd aftotlon o Frtia Esbutances,
STRUGTURAL WOOD MEMBER ADHESVE o STAINS 0 of e Cablonia Energy Code, Eecton 120(CH4) 5508231 Coll cout y
TOP & TRIM ADHESIVE 50 STONE CONSOLIDANTS 450 5.508.3 Carbon dioxide (CO2) manitoring In classrooms. masdmics enargy eficlency,
v (BSASS) Ench publc K12 schoal intcroom, s hned In Tatle 120,14 o te Calfornis Energy Code, shal be P u el be g
SUBSTRATE SPECIFIC APPUICATIONS SWIUMING POOL COATINGS 340 Qped the With & device tha indicates e level of refigerant in e feceiver.
NETALTO Wi El TRAFFIC MARKING GOATINGS 100 " The mario or sensar perproo
ETALTO METAL foor (|!24mm)nay Trom doar mnd cpersble 55002 ng. The sy
PLASTIC FOAMS 50 TUB & TILE 420 windows. charging.
2 sensor s not btegral o mn e mantoror
POROUS MATERIAL (EXCERT WOOD) 50 WATERPROOFING MEMBRANES 250 sensar shall display the e device. When the sensor i EMCS, he 5.502.581 Minimum pressurs, The system ahall be charged win regulaizd dry nirogen and
Woon % [Woon coamas rs i 2 percorrl, e
FIBERGLASS 20 WOOD PRESERVATVES. 350 eded 1,1007pm. A rel Lo an EMCS shall provide Y 5,500,252 Luaks ystem foflesks, repait any leats
n g
1.JF AN ADHESIVE IS USED TO BOND DISSIVILAR SUBSTRATES TOGETHER, THE ADHESIVE ZINC-RICH PRIMERS o] Soaedéd 1, 10ppm:
WITH THE HIGHEST VOC CONTENT SHALL BE ALLOWED. T ¥ T T 4. Tha montior of seneor £500283 Alkwnble The sy { unaltered, far
N s X . Vom 300 peig og
5 WerTEC nLEss " . s 7
2 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING UETHODS To MEASURE THE VT e G i o B o S BT # i
T UL 16 o e SRS R LA 87 T ol e e b AL it o et i ot ey o S350 Pt . P -
FROM THE AR Isdwlcn BCARD. onca every § years, hold for 30 minutes.
sso262 2 andhotdfor 30
a 5504432 Varfiation. e SECTION 5507 ENVIRONMENTAL COMFORT |
TABLE 5.504.4.2 - SEALANT VOC LIMIT e eloeng sency, Bocumenlion ey ks St et o he foowing 5074 AZOUSTICAL € Ading 33sermbhes md companents with Sound Transrission Cltss minutes.
" Wanulachrer product tpsciicaton v o
[y T e e § Sesmatmasdclictulon (STC) vobet ﬂ-m:mwﬁmgmgw P KSTHE 1) O it S T 5500103 Third vacuuen, Pul s ird vacum down L i of 300 mitons,and hkd for 24 houts
Char o) detarmined b s VAt 8 maimum i of 100 microns over 8 24 bour period.
SEALANTS CURRENTVOC LIMIT £50444 Carpet Systame. ection
ST il e o o Tesiegand i o fetifocm bl el A o bt CHAPTER.7
e or o 5 delermind by e erdorcement quonty, such 85 faciones, stadums, Horage.
MARINE DECK 750 Sources Using Erwi = Version 1.2, January 2017 Califomia sirucures and Uiy buldings, INSTALLER & SPECIAL INSPECTOR QUALIFICATIONS
Secicatons 01350,
NONMEMBRANE ROOF w0 oo D3ASS) £ —_— o 702 QUALIFICATIONS
Ser Elllum-lhpmuinval:Nunh'xw:bn\-hvumnmwm-un nnd festing laks. anly la new construction, 702.1 INSTALLER TRAINING.
ROADVILY 20 s iwww.cdph.ca. gav/Programs/CCOPHP/DEODC/ERLEAA D/F sgesVOC. sspr#matenial ooy oniy nl by &
SINGLEPLY ROOF MEWBRANE =) iy SAUT41 Exuas low arumlaso,paspie mahod. Wl st el psensles ergeet cericaion o Urvoted b mrypeﬂwm T/AC raialiaions s under he dtect scpervivn and
pro) . shol mest e i st a campoie STC e
OTHER 420 f Pubkc Heah Testing and raing o ui lenst & e o ) men 4o, e Examples of accepiabla HVAC Faining Imited v
00rITC o1 30 n he ohoving scatons
SEALANT PRIMERS Chambers Verslon 1.2.Janumsy 2017 (Emisslon esting method for Cabormia Speciicalions e coried apprericestip programs.
ARCHITECTURAL 01350). 1. Within the 65 CNEL noise contour of an sirport. 2 Pu,l:ulm Inng progrems.
NONPOROUS =0 Sea Calfomia Department of Public Heakt's website for certication programs nd testng labs. Excaptions: b cluring crganizatons 4 "
i = 95 e, S0 €8 GOVTProgrBS/CCDPHPIDEQDG/EHLBTAGI eV OG aspasmatoral £, Or roghams acceplatle s e salcig sgency-
oRo! 1. Loorcy ¥ e taciy
5.504.442 Tabla 5.504.4.1. re 02.2 The er jency. the o
WODIFIED BITUMINOUS 3 » N t:n:'%:éimmz]m 702.2 SPECIAL INSPECTION [HCD}, Viun euredty e ey sre. e curar s 7o
780 8.504 shall be delermined by e bocal genersl plon noise element, Ihis code. etence
VARINE pecx o the ¥ el e Dot yoe of inspectin o fosk . Inaaton'a
OTHER 750 formeldenyde -uun-amms.»vm.mm v:-u-rucw for rmuum-vmumcnn s:m:l 2 VAIthin he 5 CNEL or La: naice conlolr of a bzeway or expreccway, raikoad, induslal source of g 1 v
Those I ed-guideway rce s detert e Nolse. et e Gener: Y
NOTE.FOR ACDITINAL NFORVATION REGARGING ETHD3 TO MEASURE THE Vor Tk e 0 ok et N chdbrmirad by b Nkl Epementol b Overi e,
CONTENT E TABLE: AIR QUAUTY S50rAL i L < 7
DISTRICT RULE 1158, S50445) Vedficaton of compl provided ss Poite fevel rg. a3dton o sraton 3 ¥ \ such 03 HERS ralers, buldng
requested by Tollowing: eeting & comaosits STC rating of performance contraciors. mlhmenuw.umm
5_“‘_‘3 ..W inTatke 1ol 1. Product certficabons and specifications. ol leust 45 (or OITC 35), with exterior windows of & minimum §' tcmulwom:w 3,
S eyl bl e ol B S 2 Chwinof cusody ertAcatans. Ot rograms acceplabl o e ekecig s7ency.
.,..\,.,.m.‘ w .,W The VOC content kmil for % thal do ot meel f1a deSnitons for the specialty 3 s meetng ha. Pre 5.507.4.2 Performance Method. For buldings locsted Bs defined in Secton §.507.4.1 or 5.507.4.1.1, wall and
Conige caleqrie it i Tole S 5004 hal s Gulertined by sty T coaig o ¥ Fa. ol CCR. Tite (7, Secton 63120, el seq). octceiing g o nd
, 4.36 and 4.37 of the 2007 . yrodpapeini, o v I"1 1::‘1’(:w thal does b .
Resouces Bourd Suggesied Goniro Messurs, nd e corre Fii, Nond ot notexces ’ Y hour of op . .
R TaLtioh Cote VO b i Tl 5 50443 hak oo e sandar profect ey oo nspecing fo complence wift s code.
5 mvwlwslz:mhb{-hlu-\mmm asordzy !n-!--lmu. Exterior earth 2 £ 2. HER: nergy
S04 Amase P and coning. Aozt o casio at et na PRI Ui for epproprin i he bul nler. e Home Energy HERS).
e TABLE 5.504.4.5 - FORMALDEHYDE LIMITS: i senci el ta ot
R ullklu Title lencing with Ses mstsm and In ereas  the u! e of record, ook
Py T sommancny wil Sect il oelind it N WAXIVUM FORMALDEHYDE EMISSIONS IN PARTS PER WILLION = . o oo
[ rre i o St a0 tomart sgency or e portcutar o ton.
Srhen . PRODUCY CURRENT LIy nd public places shall have s STC of al least 40, soclaton.
HARDWOOD PLYWOOD VENEER CORE 0.05 - i - primary job unction, sl sgency.
o d e s may
[FARDWOOD PLYWOOD COMPOSITE CORE 005 Nolta Cartr, wew b, o OF Gase Stucle el ce. minge 3ot Note:
project they are inspecting for compliance with his code.
PARTICLE BOARD 0.09 s;Ef-mc" 5.508 OUTDOOR AIR QUALITY il iR, 703 VERIFICATIONS
1 . netalatons o g
MEOILMW DENSITY FIEERBOARD o ‘equpment shall camply with Sections 5.508.1.1 and 5.508.1.2. o34 5
THIN WEDIUM OENSITY FIBERBOAR X iy i N Oosmanialor esd Sy shom o .
UES 11 THE TARLE ARE DERIED PROW THOSE SPECIFIED BY THE GALFORNA AR REGOURCES SOARD, AN Sa0 o . oo or
m:.cw-mmu-m. COUPGEITE WoOD A8 TESTED M AECORDANCE WITH ASTH € 133, FOR - ’
AGDITNAL HIFORUATION, SEE CALY ORI CODE OF AEGULATIONS,TTLE 1, ECTIONS b3120 THAROUGH 1312012, N E— b e i it
2. v o g oF

ove MRISOICTIONS, S TowEET




i

LEW LANE

170'-0" PROPERTY UNE

119°-0 PRCPERTY LNE

DAVEWAY

XSTHG O

/J

EXISTNG CONC. SOEWALK

i
|
i
!
i
I

X mg\\;\\\\.

i}

IMPERIOUZ AUTO BODY
2851 LASITER LANE
6,600 S.F. (S1,B)
EXISTING 1-STORY BUILDING

EXISTING.
EUC WETER

19°-07 TP,

XX

BLACK 0UT EXISTNG
STRPiNG, TYR.

1907 -0 [ 570" SETEACK
3
— X kX X ——= X e X ——— Y X x X % X s B i e x x K—x x

\-cwstos st

<

<l

QUSING 5 1iGiY
CHAN-UNK DG
CATD

>

%

x

x

*

EXISTNG G 1
CHATI-UNK TENCE,
.

x

x

%

x

X

x

x X
146°-0" PROPERTY LINE.

x

X

X

L,

x

I3

/ EXISTING CONT.

EXISTING CONC. DRIVEWAY

/

143'-0" FROPERTY UNE

—
117 MAX SLOPE.
AND CROSS SLOPE

LASITER LANE

EXISTING SITE PLAN /T
>

AL /15 = 1m0

SITE LEGEND:

NS VEMCULAR CIRCULATIOH FATH

-\
@ MABER OF PARKHG STALS
——— X—— (E) CHAN-UNK PERMETCR TINCE/SUDING GATE

e (£} PROPERTY UINT

5 & SPECTICAIONS APL I PROPERIY & OPYROH! OF AU DLSIAS & SKALL 0T BE USEP i VY TR WORX (XGEPT 8Y AGREDVENT 1H €70 DESKNS. #ELTEN DUENDINS SHLL TAG PRETERINGE QVER SCALLD DUCHSONS & SHLL BC VIFED O 1 408 S1E. ANY DSCREPRYCT SHAL B¢ Bv00m 10 78 MIIKE OF %P0 TESIOS PROR 10 7€ START 0¥ ANT WORX.

L [PARNS

&
S
z
3
£
&
£
)
g
°
E| &
| &
&) 8
4
§
2
E
z
2| @
&
£«
gl s
a2
B

Prepared By:

IMPERIOUZ AUTO BODY

2851 LASITER LANE
TURLOCK, CA 95380

Project Fer:

STAMP

5/24/23

SHEET TITLE:
TesTHG SIE LA

DATE:  04/25/23

SCALE: AG NOTED

DRAWN' P. DROZCO

o8

SHEET 10,

Al




LEW LANE

179'-0° PROPERTY UKE

57'-0° SETEACX

coMPACT | compact

o X e x x xL—x [ X  —1 X e X ; ﬁy=‘ X —‘ {—y
— — | e | 5 . i ¢
DI O] |®
g - E : LOYEE PARKING AND VEHICLE STORAGE i
11 = =] S ‘
g ]‘ \\MHS‘Y’.MD @ HK 'z
| k |
F CONME
@ [l
£ |
IMPERIOUZ AUTO BODY N o sy AONIE
£ 2851 LASITER LANE & |
¢ 6,600 S.F. (S1,B) g |+
EXISTING 1-STORY BUILDING S Seeetilie | i
i £ o
1A —1!
@ 1]
I |
____________ ® ]|
{ 150" 1P, i . ) , >I‘

-

- new ez peet

EXISTING CONC. SDEWALX

EXSTING CONC. DRIVEWAY

143-0" PROPERTY UNE

PR
112 MAX SLOVE
AND CROSS SLOPE

15018 vt
TRANGLE, TYP.

LASITER LANE

PROPOSED SITE PLAN

Val |

LNE /15 = -0

N
I8
K7

SITE_LEGEND:

s
\‘\&‘m VEHICULAR CIRCULATION FATH

N
( y NUMBER OF PARKING STALLS

\.

e Ko (E) CHAN=UNK PERMETER FINCE/SUDNG GATE
e (£} PROPERTY UL

PARKING SUMMARY:

BEQUIRED PARXING:

1 SPACE FER 1,000 SQUAKE TEET OF GROSS FLGR APEA
1 BICYCLE SPACE PER 10X OF AUTOWOBRE SPACLS

A MAXINUM GF 30% OF TOTAL PARKNG WAY BE COUFACT

5,500 SOUARE TEET / 1,000 SOUARE FEET w7 SPACES KEQURED
18 SPACES X 1R ~ 2 BCYCLE SPACE REQUIRED

PARCHG PROVDED:

STANDARQ SPALES: 16 SPACES
COMPACT 5PA 2 SPACES
TOTAL: 18 SPATES

BOYGLE PACES: 1 (2) BKE BRYQLE RADK

KT OF 2P0 ESI3S PRUR 10 T SIART OF ANY WORX,

R RARNCS & SPECTIGATINS AP T PROPIRTY & OOPTRHI OF B0 DESGHE & SUIL KOT BE USED OF AWY QTR 100 CXGEP1 BY ACREZVEN T WA RPD OESKHS. BRIITDN DAENOONS SHALL TAKE PRETERINGE VTR STALLD DUCHOONS & WLt € YEFFEh O 11 108 512, ar DsGRP ey Ses BE BXOHT 10 1

&
2
=z
g
&
&
&
é
g
g
5| &
]
alg
%
H
g
§
2
| B
gl &
g @
&l =
gl 7
g g

R DESIGNS, INC.

Propared By:

ALTO BODY

Pioject For:

5/24/23

SHEET TITLE:
PROPOSEC ITE PUAN

ATE: 04/25/23

SCALE: A3 NOTED

DRAWN: B. DROZCO

08 -

SHEET 1o

A2




3

64/25/23
A5 NOTCD

oay| ST/rTi50 10Nd3d AMYNDIEINOSK) HONIN

5/24/23

SHEET TITLE:

A

ERSTHG TLOGR Fuan
DRAWN: B. 0R02CO
Jom: -

SHEET to.

TATE:
SCALE:

& wa NOHaISIE [ g uva NOULIISI0

g pasedoid

X ANY 3 VIS D4 61 Hoiad SNOEX O 0 INON 3 01 [HOAGHE 36 TVHS LONYAISE ANY LS 60°

3 CREGA 34 TING % SOGIGAG G310 §340 J0NINLI el TG SYOGNENS NIiLia SO O KM DNIWTREY 48 1975%) S04 MHLD A4 40 QN 3T 10N TIns ¥ 90630 008 10 181400 ¥ L1308 D 387 S

Y243

5

7 SINMVa) Kt

W

STAET 3/ = TG

EXISITNG FLOOR PLAN

£-60
# 5
S5 T
o 2
2 .
S 2+
i 18 2
ary — /]
o -
g
1 24 2, ®
: g2 i el ﬂ
N\
—=
h 1 i
L5 A<y “\r. >t
g
Iy =
4 g
z
&
7
% ]
g
-
2
g
J
o
i Ll #
"

6-88




aree

7%= e g 7
5 e EXSTNG
30 1= i
N Wi
/. , : oo i
= & . B 3 [~
N AER TACTRE £XT ENSTNG furc. — ene .
KN PANEL o5 £
L - .
EYISING ELEC. = NEW WALL MOUNTED F Y IG
g EAT S wi "
EATTERY BACKUP, .
i ° vren
-~ NEW SPRAY 8091 " =) J .,(_)
e HEW ACCESSBLE
4 ~| B3 \ f ENTRY SiCK
] =
® ¢

78

2

\ \
- miv pEvicE LocaTED W NEW PANT MiX ROOL

OF DOOK GPENANGS MUS
LISTED TOR CLASS 1. Divi
WRING INSTALLATION

EETHE
REQUIREMENTS FORt A CLASS 1,
DIVISION 2 LOCATON, TYP.

-

DXSTHG AC UNT —

\ = KEW TACTLE EXT
SN

L

L 3
- & 7

\~ (NSTNG GAS METER

EXSTING CONCENSER

@

PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN

®

e 3 = T

)
k3
2
2
a
£
)
g
Bl &
el &
i) 38
Z
&
&
Z
2
o
gl
8| g
£l 2
B
gl &
HE

XOIP1 BY ARLEVENT W RPO DESKS. WRITTEN DUENSONS SHALL TAKE PRETERENCE OVER SCALED DMONSOHS & SHALL BC VERIED 0 THE 40D R1L. ANT DISCREPANCY SHALL BE B0UST 70 THE WOIKE OF R5Q PESONS PRIR 10 DL SIART OF ANY 908X,

©

o
35 §
38 .

“.%?g%
285

EMALL: rdy

TO BODY

Projoct For:

5/24/23

SHEET TITLE:
PROPOSED FLOCR FLAN

DRI 64/25/23

SCALE: 4G NOTED

GRAWN: R. OROZCO

THESL [PAWNGS & SPECTICATIONS ARC TMC PROPERTY & COPYRIHT OF FPU DESTS & DUIL NOT BE USED ON ANY OTHR #ORK

908 -

SHEET 1O,

A4




W Jous 1oz SYMBOLS LEGEND: i
MINIVUM NUMBER OF EXITS OR EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE 2 =
AGCESSITO EXITS- PERSTORY oocuraney | WIRUT SRNGER iTH EPROVKLER - g
OCCUPANT LOAT FER STORY MLIAUM NUVBER OF EXITS OR SYSTEM (FEET) SYSTEM (EET) SRS NOCATES FULLY ACCESSBLE EXT o
ACGESS TO EXTS FROM STORY S w|%
1-500 {2} L R 20 L) NEW O EXSTING WALL-MGUNTED EX17 SO% W/ BATIERY
3 BACKUP, SHADED CUADRANT INDCATES FACE OF LETITKNS o
301-1.000 3 &
MORE THAN 1000 ¢ = [} NEW 02 EXISTING CERING-WOUNTED EXT SION W/ BATTERY g
E THAN 1 g ISTING CERING - Wi G TR
i BACKUP, SHALED GUALRANT IOICATES FACE Of LETTERNG 2
HOIE: XUV SUONS SHALL BE SELF- I.UKNJUS V 3 LN CLECTRI CAL.LV 3
KlNATED & ERERGIED Fhou TS, ON 5
YNCH SHAL BE FROV STORAGE BATTURES O i DsTe ¢
GENERATCR g,
w2
MIL  ADCITONAL DRECTONAL EXT SIGNS WAY BT REQURED PRIGR T0 sls
FINAL INSPECTON AND SUBJECT TO BULDNG INSPECTOR £l
87 5|8
H
30 EGRESS NOTES: "
El Bl &
= | FELSNS S £ NTERGALLY OF EXIGONALLY WUNNATED. (10133) 5 .
1 r - 7 CLICHREALY POERED, SELF-UMNGUS 14D EFOTOLUUGSCEN] EXIT SIS St 6 e & o
== < c K55 CAGEVED i CCORDANCE Il Ut 934 AND STALL BE NSIALLED i ACCORDANEE W 1 E >
N W 6 MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND CHAPTER 27, EXIT SENS SHALL BE LLUKINATED AT ALL w| @
AEW TACTRE DT Py s THES. (1013 Bl5| 5
S N a5 = 3 CXTERMALLY RLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS SHALL COMPLY WITM SECTIONS 101361 iROUGH 101363 L B
" 43 (10233 H
E"" AL MOUNTED F G 4 DAT SO S BE LLAIATED AT L TUES, 10 (NSURE CONINUED LAATN TR A
Tl ( m». 40 MIUTES N CASE OF PRI RV wwn U.T.-. THE SIGN
) ] R A O SR TS
> oy L - i AT BLRATOR e | muuum oF IHE g =
= &) == cY E SHACL B 11 ACCORDAWEE Wiy CARBIER 27" SA0UR 13, LN ¥ 2
0] ] 0 5 T S RLLMNATOS SHALL HOT B PRGVLED G UNTT EOUPMENT EATICPES GHLY 5 ]
=== 10136 3) %
= E o sl THE MCAS Of EGRESS SHALL Couuy Wt THE REQUALVENTS OF SECTONS 10111 s £
5 TG 1010 54 DXTER R 50353 SHALL ALSO, BOUPLY v I REIEEAE SECTON 2
T NEw Accssine 1075 GATES N THE WEAKS OF CORESS SHALL GAULY MIN THE REQRBNTS o SECTION 3
~| o \ [ 10104 AND 101041, (1010.1) wl.| B
o [ORESS D0OTE SWLL BE READLY DISTHGUSABLE TR0U T ADIGENT cosTRICTN 2 zl g
> FINSACS SUCH THAT THC DGORS ARE EASILY RECOGNIZABLE AS MRRORS OR SIMEAR F|2| 2
v ® U - KEFLECTNG WATERUALS IR NOT £ (R Otk CF ECRESS 30085 WS Al
& \ . < NEW TACIE LT 77 GRLSS DOGKS SIAL K0T €6 CONCIAED Y CURTARS, DRAPES, TECURATIONS OF S4AR (&) s
Ly N\ SGN uA'ERuu {1010.1) e | 8
X - s§ 3 RLOUALD CARACITY OF EACH DOCR OPENNG SHALL € SUFTICENT FOR T OCEUPANT glel >
i [k TERSOF o SIDLL PROVLE & MUt CLEAG GPBNRE O OF 32 HEKeS i
Qo) 5| B
1 © THE CLEAR GFENING WOTH OF THE DOOKWAY SHALL 8E MEASURED BETWECK THE FACE OF ol b
\ THE DOOR D THE ST0P. WTn mic DOCK 006X %0 LEGRIES, (101011) 2
. @ WHERE THS ST CRES, A MR CLEAR GPEN oSk e 1 nioes win & bok 3
2 GPEING INGUDEE THO O0OR LEAVES WGl A ok, AL LEA SALL PROVGE A =
o ® CPENNG WDTH OF 32 IWoH g
£l S CLEAR QORI 11O OF LGGRS SHACL BE NOT LSS 40l 80 INCHES (o101} g
& EACEPT A SPECHCALY PERUITTED BY 11 SECTON, EGRESS 00ORS BUAL BE REASIY
SEDaRcE RO Tt SCRLSD SUE MINCUT THE USE OF A KEX 08 SPECKL ANOWEDCE OR g
groar. (12102)
- % o 7. DOOR HANDLLS, PULLS, LAICHES, LOCKS ANO OTHER ORERKIING DEVCES ON DOORS REGURED 10 3
555 i) Y 66 ACCESSELE 87 GIPTER 11A GR 118 SHALL NOT REGUAE TKHT GPASPAG, TGHT PRICHAG g P
1 » 8 CES SAALL BE WSTALLD 34 -2 E
i OR. OCKS 1SED ONLY FOK %8 =
3 SECURITY PURPOSES AND NOT USED FOR NORMAL OPERATON APL PERMTIED AT ANY HEIGHT. » 59
zm rv ', (1710.2.3) 2
Mkl i i (,wr,;,,/a',;" SF o ] DOGRHATS, AL GAIES THAT ARE A PAKT OF AN ACCESSBLE ROUTE SHALL CONPLY Il s<
S s.cnau nsmu {us-eo4, 3 *2f £
10 HANOLES, LAToHES. LOCKS 23D OTHER OPERABLL PARTS 00 DOGRS AND GATES 5K g HEZ85
oUW e o & OPLRABLE PARTS OF SUCH MASOWARE o B uuz_‘ Bla2n354 5
g a2 &4 oes [ GROUND. WHERE <: gl Epéia
ARE W LY G POSTON, OPERATY TARDNARE SHACL B EXPISRS A0 TAASKE TADo & 3zizEs [
S Sats. (ua 4042.7) E28ZEg
250" A n(mu WSIELL OURABLE SIGN POSTED ON THE ECKESS SIDE ON OR ADJALENT 10 THE DOCR g § SEskEnZ
ING TS DOOR T0 REMAN UNLOCKED WHEN THIS SPALC 5 0GCUPED.” THE 5O SHALL BE BlEE338E
1 LLTIERS 1 WCH HGH ON GONTKASTANG DACKEROUND. (10102.432) gi|s ==89
" ! 12, WHERE MORE THAN ONE EXI, OR ACCESS 10 MORE Tk OE £UIT 1 REGURED, TKE WEANS OF
i EGRESS St URED SUCH THAT THE (0SS OF ANY ONE BT, 0K ACCESS To ONE EXIT, H
W / REDUCE THE AVARABLE CAPACITY 68 WOIH 10 LESS THAN 0 PERCENT or ™ x
a e ! S SEtuth CAPARY G WO (1005.5) =
b 13, THE VEANS GF EGRESS SERVIG A ROOM CR SPACE SHALL BE ILUMMATED AT ALL TWES THAT 1
! THE ROOM OR SPACE 1S OCCUPED. (1008.2)
st A% UMt - 1 s . 4. THE WEAYS o EGRESS 1LUNATON SWLL B2 KT LESS st 1 FOQIOMBLE (10 LU AT Tt
L WALKNG SURFACE. ALONG EXT ACCESS STARWAYS. EXIT STARWAYS A IRED 5| =
b Lu{nms THE bW LEVEL SHALL KOT EE LESS THAY 10 rm!cum[s (\cs wx; AT = =
[ | 4G WAL SUSFACE X T STGRUAY 5 4 USE (10821 8| &
[ | I 1. m THE (vrul OF A FOWER SUPPLY FALRE 5 [ REQUIRL 7 LR WORE = =
[ . Kot 1o ExiTs, ot FAERCENGY FLECTACKL SYSTE SHALL IOGATCHLY KLOURATE AL 67 ¥ 2
L g ® THE F¢ mw‘- 0 2
™ o MTEROR EXIT ACCESS STAS 5 RAUPS. & <
v NTROR A CNTTON R R AAS kD KA £l S
. EXT PASSAGEWA' ol 2
wsm.-u 05 TKEAS O THE LEVEL OF DSIARGE USED FOR EXT DISGHARGE €2
o w'z wm SECTION 102 nz 2y =
b f E o e sxmm oS D BY SECTON 101015 FOR EAT DOCRWAYS T4AT LLAD slz =
GAEERY 15 RE DY DSoun gl& =
5. DIt CVERCENGY POAER ST SHALL PROVO PONER Foi A IURATI 06 NGT LESS THAN 90 ¢ =
EXSTNG GAS METER o SHALL CONGIST OF STORACE BATTERES, UNIT EQUFVEN] Gk AN DN~SITE m
SemATeR Tt msmw:uu o EAERGENEY FORER ST SUALL HE M ACROROANEE W =
SECtoN 2002 (1 g
17 TUERSINGY LIGATIMS TAGLITIES SHALL BE ARRANGED T PRO RLUKNATIN THAT 1§ 2
NOT LESS THAN AN AVERAGE OF 1 FOOTCANDLE (11 LUX) A AT ANY POINT OF O 2
/ FOOICANILE (i LUX) WEASURED ALONG THE PATH G EGRESS AT G wEv neoaAT G
EXSTAG COMDENSER LUELS S B PERATIZO 10 OECLNE 10 06 1001 A
AT ANY PONT GF 0.05 FOGICANDLE §
DURATRN. A MAXMUM \‘.v. u
P T e EXCEDED. (1008.35) 2(
&
g | SHEET TTL
NG & OLCUPANCY
i
)
¥
DAIE:  04/25/23
g
@ [ sonc a5
g | soa x5 w0
& [ orawn R, oROZCO
PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN (1 HEE
AT 3T - e\ g [ swter v
2 AS




wnrSopallENRE TTVIST = NN
QLS IHILITTL 3 SEE
A VIR ] = 128
TBZ6 VI HADED NAAYVD A+ W W 2 M o 6
Cay| sz/viis0 1NU3d AHYNDILISOSK) ONN AS 13m0l N alzlF A
DNTSNOHA O o2 AEIEIEY
@ 3w NOUSWISIO | 48 uva NS “Ag pasedaig B 5 e HEIEIELH

X R A0 LIS 3 D bXed SONA 0 0 I HI G2 LiOOSE 30 TS LNVINISG ANY U5 €0 i 10 GRRGA 3 TG ¥ SHOSIGNS 07Y0S 30 NIV INvL TIS SHOGHAES NILIkd SRS O Hik INBATRAY 45 16T00) a4 Y340 40 10 IS X6 10N TING ¥ D0SK] e JO 0 ¥ L1ale0sd D 1Y SHOIVGLEDHES 7 Svokval 2650

@

\

SELE 3AE S Teg

PROPOSED ROOF PLAN

\

2007
L estas wema
PANIL KUOF

\

\

160°-0"

PAKLL ROOF

\_ EXISTNG ETAL

¢

NEW 10” DA, 18 GA.

ExHAUST DucT
TERMNRAIE




1407

NCH 10° DIA_18 BA.

EXHAUST CueT

CXSTING METAL
PANTL POOT _\
U

= )
|
\ il
i

NEW KLUMNATED
BULUNG ADURESS
" HoH

i il iiiaz
N = ¥
- EXSTING DOOR \«msm: WNDOW, j LXISTHG DOOR EXSTAG WHOOW, J \— EXSTNG DOGR Lzmswc WETAL
PER SCHEDULE ne. PER SCREUE TYP. FER SCHEDULL FANEL WAL

HEW 307 DIA. 16 GA.
EXHAUST DUCT, BEYOHD

NEW 107 DIA, 18 GA.
r[ EOHAUST DUCT, BEYDND
i

H

£XISING METAL
f?p L ROGE

EAST ELEVATION @

AT 178 = 10 \

1W-0"

\- exstc vaos
PER SCHEDULE

. CXSTNG WINDOW,
.

WEST ELEVATION
@

AR 1/87 e 107

NEW 107 DA, 18 GA.
EXHAUST DUET

EXSING VLTAL — %
AL ROCF K 2w
{— -

18 GA
T

opog

X EXSTNG WNDOW,
.

L CXSTNG WNDOW,
b

SOUTH ELEVATION

1510

NEW 10 DIA. 18 GA.
CXAAUST OUET

NEW 307 DIA. 18 GA.
EXHAUST DUCT

SCAE: 178 ~ 10"

B

NORTH ELEVATION

@

EXSTING METAL
FANEL ROOF

SENE 176~ 10

&

T CRARNGS & SPECFICATIONS APC T PROPERIT & SO O RPU DOG & SWLL NOT B USED 08 ANT OTHER DR CXCIPY BY AREEVENT W RFD DUSKRNS. WAITEX DVINSONS SHALL TAKE FRUTTRINCT VIR SCALED DVEXDONS & SULL Bf VERIED ON 1o 109 ST ANT DSCRIPANCY AL 87 B700GHT 10 T MOIKE OF #5%0 1505 PR 16 9 STRRT o et F0me,

&
g
.
2
&
£
b
g
=
&
HE
y
g
g
§
H
LB
i

EMALL: radyidipedeigncom

Prepared By:

Project Far:

5/24/28

SHEET TITLE:
TATERIOR CLEVATIONS

[

T 04/25/23

SCALE: A3 NOTED

DRAWN: . OROZCO

“o8: -

SFEET 1o

A7




DATE

QESCAPTION

v

MIHOR (4SCRETIONARY PERMIT

DESCRITION

EAST ELEVATION

SOUTH ELEVATION

5/24/23

WEST ELEVATION

NORTH ELEVATION

SHEET TITLE:
COLOR RENDERANGS,

OAIE:  04/25/13

SCALE A3 NOTED

ORAWN- R. OROZCO

908: ~

TS [RAMNCS & SFLCPRATONS ARL HE PROPERTY & COPAREHY OF RPD DESOHS & SUALL MOT B USED O ANY OTHER WCRK CXCIPY BY ATREZVENT WIH RPD OCSKANS. WRITTDN DAENSONS SWULL TAKE PREFERCNET, CVR SCALLD DUCHDOHS & SHIL BT VEFIED 0 T 400 ST2, MY Senth AReT SILL BF Bouon] 10 e WOIKE OF RPQ DESOVS PRIZ 10 HC SIART OF ANY WORX.

SHEET 1O

A8




2

HANBICAPPED B4 \CXCROUND
UEADED TEAT O BLUE BASCORGUND

1&1 VAN ACCESIIELE SIGN 12°
cOLSTnLE SEN (CAUIR
umcu SICN R7-88) AT “VAN
ACCESSBLE" PARKING 3PACE

BN

MK T3/ GALY STELL TUBE AN
CAP TUBE E1D i EQUAL

FHISH GR

W 12" DA X 187 DCEP CONE:
COTING 2,508 PSi

VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN

FEW POLE UOUNTLD PARKING SION
(CALTQM_» K1008) SHALL READ:
YEOLES PAPED B

10" ww,

RIZED
LESATED ACCESORE SPACES NG
DISHLAYAG. DISTNGUSIENG PLAC A0S oK
SPECIAL UICENSE PLATES ISSUED FOR
PEREONS WM DISABUITICS Wil BE TOWED
AT BE RS DPENCE, TONEN VHGUES
VAY BE RECLAWED AT {x] 6R

TELEPHONNG (001) KXK-XIKX® ut
LOTTERNG SHALL EE A UMNUM OF 17 I

58" WA

FEGHT.
AND

FINSH GRATE

HEW 127 L& X 187 OEEP CONCRETE
FODING 2,509 F&!

UNAUTHORIZED PARKING SIGN

K SON WAL BE POSTED
N GITHER OF THE TOLLOWNG LOCATONS, PER
C8C SECTON 113-5024.

A7 EACH CHTRANCE To a4 (FF-STREET
BAXNG ACUTY.

&
ARt Pae
EACH PARKNG SPACI

SCALE. 3/4w1-0"

e

CONCRETE WHEEL STOP 5

SEALL, NOT 10 STALE

7= 9/8° DIA. DRILLED HOLES,
FILL TOR WTH SEALANT,

|/ 1 vt gs EBaR FLuse
TOR OF WEEL STOR

|— ASPHALT CONCRETE

wr—(D)

Y

WATE PANT

BB (ousc 10
FEEL STOPARD. 5998

MOTEL
CENTER svuoL Iy Exc
BIRANED ACLESS §

/ N
PARKING STALL

ACCESSIBLE PAVEMENT STALL SIGNAGE

CALE: oo \9

FNIDH FLOOR Wi
CHARACTERG ANO LUBERS

: 37 ¥ HEIGHT, SHALL
CONSIST OF A WTE FIGUE

O A BUWE BACKGROUND.

ACCESSIBLE ENTRY SIGNAGE

GEALE:

KEYNOTES:

NEW 47 Wi
NEW 47 WIDE STRPED PARK:

¢ STRPLU ACCESS AIRE PANTED FLUE.
G STALL PANTED B

] KEW 4% WO STRFCD PARGHG STALL PRNTED WATE

18=0° TP,

3
p i
[©)
N =
\ £
@i &
<|| =
o.
K}
=

EXSTING
P iteo ke

m e

EXISTNG RAVP WTH
1:12 MAX S
AND CRUSS ROPE

EXSTNG CONC SIDEWALK

ACCESSIBLE PARKING PLAN @

NEW PANTED N0 PARKING™ I WwaTE (ETIERS WO LESS, THAN 177 rifi.

DUINGOS & SULL BE VERTED ON THE JO3 SIE. ANY OISCREPANCT SHALL B BP0U0T 10 T MIIKE OF RO DESONS PRNR 10 T START 06 ANT WRRK.

S WPHIEN DUENSIONS SIALL TAKE PRETERENCE OWR 5

HCSE [PAWNCS & SPECTCATONS ARL THE PRUPERTY & COPYRGHT OF RPU DSOS & BHALL NOT L USED ON AYY QTER WORK CXCEP] BY ACREDANT WIH RFD

&
£
x
2
£
£
£
4
o
B| &
S
3] 8
5
&
3
H
e
g
8l &
& &
&l s
g ¢

385
8 8
-y
83 %
z $3BX
‘éﬁfz: 5
& = g
S58E%d
SEE38ER

Project Far:

5/24/23

SHEET TITL

ACCESLILE PAPKNG
PUAK & SHE DETALY

DAIE:  04/25/23

SCALE: A3 NOIEE

DRAWN: R. ORQZCO

o0 -

SHEET 0

ADI




!

2022 CBC SECTION 416 SPRAY APPUCATION OF FLAMMABLE FINISHES
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EY A FERMARENT PARTTION

L4032 COUPUNL BUCIONELS, EQUPUCKT OR APPARATUS T 55 LAPABLE 0F PRODUGNS SPARKS OR PAITRLLS OF JOT WETL TIAT WO FALL
A0S, i AL PATS O stidx Toone, leuﬂ CUSTS AiD PG SYSTEMS CONIETNG CLASS 1188 UG08 SIAL BE ELECTRICALLY CHONOED IN ACCOROMCE WTY 4 e o mumm ELLCTRICAL CODC.
3. CLOKG BUT NOT LWTED TO EXIHAUST DUCIS, VENTLATIGH 1) S0 PPLCATON EUPANT, HORR- PECES AND PP, SHALL BE FLEETREALLY SNOCNOED.
2402.26 SUOKG PROS “SUoKING SIALL 6 Mo»wamn N FUMAABLE VATOR AREAS A NAZARDOUS MATEAACS STORALE POOVS ASSOCIATED WiTH TLAMMAZLE FaiiSh PROCESSES WO SMOXING” SGNS COUPLING WTi
$ECTON 310 AL 5t AP T POSTED 31 ol
M BUNG JONS, WELDNG, CUTIAG AXD SHELAR SPARK-PRODULHG GFERATIONS VNML ~a1 s( m\mmsn 1l CR ADACENT 1O FLAMMABLE VAPOR AREAS OR DIPPING OR COATING CPERATIONS UNLESS
i TAYEN 79 PHOVICE SATETY. CONAPICUOUS SKGH3 WTH THL FOLLOWNG WA FOSTED N THE VCITY OF FLAVMABLE YAPCR AREAS, DEPING CPERATONS AND PANT STORAGE ROOM3:

INTG A FLAVUABLE VAPOR AREA

Gl s

NO WELDNG THE USE OF WELDNG OR CUTTING EOUIPMENT IN OR NEAR THS AKEA IS DANGEROUS BECAUSE OF FIRE AND DYPLOSION HAZARDS. WELONG AND CUTTING SHALL BE DONE ONUY UNDER THE SUPERVISIGN OF THE

PERSON 1N CHARGE”
24031 SIOZACE USE AND_HANDUAG. OF FLAVMAGLE AND_COMBUSTELE MRS, THE STORAGE, UST AND HANDLMG OF FLAMMABLE AND COVBUSTALE L

2 CONLANERS SUPPLYNS SPRAY NOZZLES THAL CLOSED TYPE - PROVDED WTH WLTAL COVERS THAT ARE KEPT CLOSED, CONTANERS NIT RESTNG ON FLOORS SHALL BT ON NONCOMBUSTBLE SUPPORTS
OR SUSPENDED BY WRE CAILES. CONTANERS SUPPLYIG SPRAY uam(s EY GRAVITY FLOW SHALL NOT EXCEED 10 GALLCNS (37.5 L) IN CAPAZITY,
T

5 SHALL EE I8 ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION AMD CHAFIER 57.

$LLUSIED BEVCES, CLENEG ULCHAES FOK SPRAY GUMS AXD CQUPUENT vy wau ok RE DFEN THE PUBLIC AND SHALL LE SEPARATED FROV IGNITION SOURCES 4 ACCORDANCE WITH THER
USTNGS OR BY A MSTANCE 0F 3 FLET (314 W), WHCIZVER 15 GRENTEK THE QUANTITY OF SOLV N SHALL NOT EXCEED. THE DESTN EAPACITY OF THE MACHIE
2403, k¥ RAY BOQTHS AND SPRAY ROOWE. ERE SOLVENTS ARE USED FOR CLEAWNG ﬂRAv h"ZZLEa A»n AUXLARY [OUPUENT WihiN SPRAY BODTHS AND SPRAY ROOUS, THE VENTLATHG [QUEMINT SHALL

RETERTNE

24034 CPERATONS AND MANTENANCE. FLAVMARLE VAPOR ANEAS, EXHAUST TAN BLADES AND EXHAUST DUCIS
ACCUUDLATES IN SUCH AREAS, SPRAYIG OPERATIONS ShALL 82 D'SCONTWULD UNTR CONDITIONS ARE CORRECIE

SECTION 2404 SPAY PRISHAG

41 GENEBAL THE
B gt

SHALL BC KIPT TREE FROM THE ACCUMULATION OF DEPOSITS OF COMBUSTIBLE PESDUES. WHERE EXCESSIVE RESIUE

% GF FLAVUABLE AR COMEUSTIBLE LLAIDS BY WEANS OF SPRAY APPARATUS IN CONTINVOUS OR INTERWTILNT PROCESSES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WTH THE RECUREMENTS GF SECTIONS 2403 AND

E_SPRAY-Eay! SPRAY- ERATONS CONDUCIED I BULBINGS USED R CROUP . €, 1 08 K OCCUPANOES $HALL B LOCATED (% A SPPAY R00U PROTLCIED Wl AN APPROUED
AJYOK&HL‘ SPP S ST S L AeEtP DU W SEepol 08 40 SEPAR, LY AND HORIZONTALLY TROM THE REM RE BARRIER WALLS AND HORIZONIAL ASSEMELEES
No1 X R RESTANCE RATIEG M ACCORDANGE Wit T CALPOPIA BULBNS COBC. w D1vEs OCCUPANGIES, SPRAY=TITISHIG "ERALL BF CONDUETED WA SEAAY ROGU. SPRAY S03TH OR LhaTE0
SPRATING stcL “APPROVED TG SUEH UAE

EROTICLLE LIDLRCOATNG SPRAY OPEKATIONS AND SPRAY-ON ATOUOTIE LIV CPER
SECTION 2404 WHEN APFROVED AND WHERE UTLIZING CLASS A OR 18 COMBUSTBLE Liut

2404.) BLUGH AND CONSTRUCTION DESIGN ANO CONSTRUCTON OF SPRAY ROOMS, SPRAY BOOTHS AND SPRAY SPACES SHALL BE il ACCORDANCL Wiitl SECTIONS 2404.31 TUROUGH 2404 331,

L BE COVERED Y APPROVED, NONCOMBUSTLE, NONSPARKING G MATERIAL. (XCEPT WHERE COMSHEAE COVERMNGS, WOLUONG BUT WOT LAHTED 1O 1N PAPER
£ UATERIAUS 16 FACUTATE CLEANNG OPERATIONS N SPRAY ROOW

et

L BE OXEMPT FROU THE PROVISIONS OF

ATONS CONDUCTED I AREAS, WTH APPROVED NATLKAL OK KECHANCAL YENTIATON S

2404.32 [L00R, COMBUSTBLE FLOOR CONSIRUCTION N SPRAY ROOMS Sit
OF FIASEC AND STRIPPABLE COATNGS, ARE UTRIZED OVER NGHCOMEUSTI

2404 L3 SPRAY 2. THE DESGN AN CONSTRUCTION 07 SPRAY BOOTHS. SHALL BF IN ACCORDANCE WTH SECTCNS
ZA0KTDTTHPOUGH 244 3 2.6, SECTONS 2404 4 THROUGH 4048 AKD KIPA 33
ul__n.ummmy. EPRAY BOGTHS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF APPROVED NOWZOMIUSTIBLL MATERIALS. AUMINUM SHALL NOT BE USED. WMERE WAL

S 07 CEUNG ASSEMALES ARE CONSIRUCTED OF SHEET UCTAL
£k THAN 00359 INCH (20 CAGE) (08 W), STRUCTURAL SECTIONS OF

SINGLS 9% €S SNAL; EE Kot YEQENKG: THAN 00473 N’Jl (18 GACE) (1.2 hM) Lka EA N SAEET OF DOUME-SKIN ASSEVEUES SHALL BE N H!
<ED Wi LATEX-EASED OR 51 o,
_j_.] Q? SURFACES OF SPRAY BOOTHS SHALL BE SMOOTH. A J[ CC"SV UCTED SO AS TO PERMIT THE FREC PASSAGE OF EXMAUST AR FROM ALL PARTS GF THE INTERIOR, AND 10 FACKITATE
s 00 G, D st B DESENTD 10 CCHFHE RESOUES Wi THE  Boon. ALUNBIM SHALL K0T B USED
g £ FLOGR CONSIRUC VERED VD, KONCOUSUSTILE, MoK PARKIG MATLRAL, EXCERT WHERE COUBUSTOLE COVERNCS. INCLUDNG BUT 0T LITED 10 Tt
’APER OR PLAST.C AND TRIPPABLE "'JAY?'GS, ARE l ED nv-‘ I.’)H—COHBUSY'BLE MATER! ALS '(.‘ VACH.]YME CLEA) CPERATIONS ™ SFRAY BIOTHS
24334 b S, MEANS OF EGNESS SHALL BC PROVIOED % ACCUROANCE WITH CHAFTER 1

IXCERION, uuus OF ECRESS DOORS IROW PRE-MANUFACIURED SPKAY BOGTHS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 30 INCHED (762 MM) IN WIDTH BY EO INCHES (2032 WM) IN HEKHT,

2408 3,45 CLEAR SPACL, SPRAY BOQTHS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT ALL PARIS OF THE BOOTH AKE ARLE TO BE ACCLSSED FOR CLEANNKNG. A CLEAR SPACE GF NOT LESS MiAw § FELT (314 NM) SHALL BE MAINTAINID ON ALL SOLS
OF T SPRAY BOOM. TS LEAR SPACE SHALL BE KERT FREE OF AN STORAGE R COMRUSTRLE CONSTRUCTON,
o
% 45 REQURCUENT SHALL NOT PRORSIT LOCATALG A SFRAY B00TM CLOSER Tiah 3 FEET 14914 W) 10 OF ORECILY AGANST AN HTEROR PARTION, ¥ALL GR MLOGR/CE
G KOT LESS TRAN 1 HOUR, PROVIDED THAI THE SPPAY BOOTH CAN BE ADEQUATEI AND CLEN:
48 REOUPEENT S N0 AN 3 TEET 41 4 uu) o EXTERIOR )
NoctRUSTaLt va KTAINED AND' CLEANED.

2 THE ADREGAIL AREA OF SHRAY BUUTHS i A BULIING SHALL NOT CYCLED Tl LCGSER
WITHOUT AREA NCREASES, AS 3TT [CRTH IN THE Cal LAOAG GODE. M ARTA OF AN WIVDUAL SPRRY BOOTH B & BULDING SHALL NOT EXCEED THE LESSIR OF THE AGGPEGATE SIZE Lalif R 1,500 SQUARE
LR TN OnE MOVDUAL EOOTH NOT EAELEDG 506 SAUARE TECT (45 u2).

G ASSENILY TMAT HAS A FIRE-RESISTANCE

STRUCTED OF

T PROMIDIT LOCATING A SPR) R A RODF ASSEMELY, PROVIOED TWAT THE WALL OR ROGT IS CON

Y BOOTH Cu
AND THE SPRAY BOOTH CAN BE ADEQUATCLY WA

10 PLRCENT OF THE AREA 0F ANY FLOOK OF A BUSDING 0P THE HASEC AREA AILGHED FGY A GROUS' M-2 OCCUPANCY
FEET (133 NR).

2404.34 SPRAYAS LFACES. SPRAYING SPACES SHALL BE DCSIGNLD AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WTH THE CALFURNA BULLING CODE. AND SEETON 2484341 AND CECIONS

L B COVERED BY AFPROVED, NONGOBUSTIELE, NGHSPARIING WATERY
S 10 FACAIT 5 OPERATIONS IN SPRATING SPACES.

L. EXCEPT WHERE COUBUSTIECE

2404 4 TROUGH 26048 OF THS COOE 2424341 FLOOR, COMBUSTELE FLOOR CONSIRUCTIZ! N SPRAYNS SPACES Sil
COVERINGS, 5UCH AS THitl PAPER GR PLALIC AND STPPFABLL COATIGS, ARE UTLIZED OVER NONCOVBUSTBLE MATERY
2404 4 FKE PROTECTON. SPPAY BOOTHT AND SPRAY ROGMS SHALL BE PR’)\’{(‘YED BY AN AFFROVED AUTOMATC FRE-EXTHGUSIEG SYSTEM COMPLYING WITH CHAPTER 9, PROTECTXON SHALL [KTEND T0 EXHAUST PIENUMS, EXHAUST

B RS R TR O FORRS Witet s Mt e dse

CHON 906 SHALL BE PROVIOED FOR SPRAYIG AREAS I ACCORDANCE WTh THE REGUIREMENTS FOR AN EXTRA (MGH) HAZARD OCCUPANCY.
E Wit SECTIONS 2403 3, 24036, 2404.5.1 ANU

FORTABLL IPE © COUPLYNG WM 5L

GTORAGE OF HAZARDOUS WATERIALS. HOUSEKEEPINO, UAINTENANCE, STORAGE AND UST OF HAZARDOUS WATERIALS SWALL BE IN ACCORDAN

404 4.1 FIRT,

2043 HOUSECEPRG,
2404,

ENANGE AND

260451 DEFERENT COMTNSS. SPRAY BOOTHS, SPRAY POOMS AND SFRATING SPACES Sau by BE MUTIRATILY UTLRLD FOR DUTERENY TAPLS (F COATHG UATERILLS WIERE THE COUBNATION OF WATZHALS 5 CONDUCNE 0
SPOITANEGIS IGNITION, UNLEES ALL LEPOSTTS OF ONE WATERIAL AKE REVOVED FROW THE B
5. ot G SERAKLERS, MUTOUATLC SPENKLLES WSIACLLD I FLAVMABLE VAPGR. o APPROVED MAKNER BAGS
ES SHAUL BT REPLACED W

EC]
USED A3 A PROTECTIVE & s?mm(ks ".mJYIMkAIED o cv:n«svxu PAS

NEW AUTOMATIC SPANK:
2404.5_SOURCES OF IGNTION, CONTROL OF SOURCES OF IGMITION SHALL BE IN ACCUROANCE WATH SECTION 24032 AND SECTIONS 2404.5.1 THROUGH 2404.62.4,

24041 D% RATONS, SPRAY DODTIL AND SPRAY KOOUS SHiAct NOT LT ALTERNATELY USED FOR THE PURPOSE GF GRYNG B ATRANGEUENTS 07 METAODS TWAT COULD CAUSE

OF JRE SoAAY 8014 OF SRAY ROOM EXCERT N ACORDANCE Wit SECTONS 20G45.11 AND ZIDAS1.2. EXCERT AS SFECFICALLY PROVOED I TS SECTION, DRYAG OR BAKING UNITS
AVEE B DIAT ARE CAMABLE OF PROCUCNG, SPARKS SHALL NOT BE NETALAED 1 A FLAAELE VAPEH AAERS

21088 S € SRACeS PROCEOURE, SHALL USE LOW-VOLLME Seiiay APPLCATION

NG A _gA_Au,,, 0, Shents AFEARKTIS SHALL CoMBCY A TS SHAPIER AT APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 30 WHERE PT-CRCUGATION VENTRATON IS PROVIDED N ACCOROANGE WiIH

L G i BE W 1 e~ A ATON M PR
HASLZLINIIROCKS. THE SPRATNG APFARAIUS. DPYNG APPARATIS AND VENTIATRG SYGTEM [OR T SERAY BGGTH OF SPRAY ROOU SHALL BE EQUPPED WIH IWIERLOCKS ARSANGED TO ACCOMPLEH ALL OF I

VERG SHALL BE 0 CO3-KOH-THCK (01015 ubl) POUETHYLENE OR CECLGHANE OR SHALL p vrm mm e

I NCRLASE W4 THE SURFACE TEUPERATURE
TG A HEATING SYSTEM HAVING OPEN

1 PROGRESS

1 PROVN] OPERATON OF 11 SPRAYG APPARAILS WILE GRYNG OPERALONS ARC ¢

2 £ 148 DRNNG ABPAXATIS 15 LOCATED I THE SPRAY 5000 OR SLRKY RGCU, PREVENT CHEPATON OF THE DRYING APPARATUS UNTL A THED PUPSE OF SPRRY YAPOPS FROM THE CERAY BOOTH OR SPPAY ROOU
s cnmm TS FURGE. TWE SHALL BE BABED 61 COMH NG NOT TLHER THAH FOLR AR CHAHGES OF SPRAY B0% OF SPRAT Ko YOLUWE O TOR  PCRGD. OF 0T LERS THAN 3 WNUTES, WeEREACH 15

3 UAGE DU VENTLATNG SYSTEM UANTAN A SAFE ATUGSPIKE Wilkii THE $PPAY 0TI 0K SPRAY ROOH CURING THE DRYING PROCESS AND AUIDMATICALLY SHUT OFF DRYHG APPARATUS iN THE CVENT OF A FALUKE
0 B VENTATND SraTeu

4 SHYT OFF I4C DRYING APPARATUS AUTOWATICALLY IF THE ik TEVPERATURE WITHN THE ECOTY EXCEEDS 2007 (33T).

0: LUMMATION, WHERE SPRAYING LPACES, SPRAY ROOWS OR SPRAY BOOTHS ARL ILLUMINATED THROUGH CLASS PANELS OK DTHER TRANSPARENT MATERIALS, ONLY PXED LUMNARILS SHALL BE UTLIZED AS A SOURCE OF
ALUMNATION

w: w\ss A0 SIALL HE SEALED 10 COMRE WiiRS, lants; oUSTS AMD
JUAE OF THE PANEL TROW EXCLEDIS 200T (53
0 SEARATLD THCAE M TLAMATLE VAPBR AKAS U VAPCK=TIGHT GLASS

ASS FANELS THAT AR
TOHS OF CEPOSIS

204824 mfs r' m.ns roe LR s OR FOR GESERVATION SHALL BE OF HEAT-IREALS cuss n‘k{b CUASS O HAWME RESOUES.
DEFOSH [ AREA. § UMNARES SALL BE SEPASAILD FROW, 1 IARIES 70 PREVENT THE EURF
umcz 2 RGN LRSS, LANARES ATSAED T WPLLS OR CLLNGS OF A TLAVADLL wok AnrA B DUISEE O AT CLASSH' u RREA
LS, Swall, B SIRTABLL 7OB USE W DROLNRY SAZAID m.uvu SUCH LLARNARIE CUTSDE T AREAS
lh./ cr R ELADACRY visD AREA ARE ALLOWED. 10-DF BEPARATED FHOU THE FLAVVASSE VAPOR AKEA G 0
i 07 CLASS I, DVISION 2 LOCATIGNS, WHICHEVER 15 APPUCABLE, AND SHALL BL SUITABLE FCK ASCUMULAT
S0E o TLMSBLE VAFON ABEA

foies
& CONSDETNE NESbots. S LUNAPES AR Az T BE SERVICED FROU

AT ULCHRICAL VENTLATON OF FLAVUASLE VAPOR AREAS S, B2 FROVOLD W ACCOROMNCE WM SECTON 8027 OF THE CALTOu U
MECANIAL VENTCATON UL BE XEPT N OPCRATON AT KL TWES MIRE SPRANG OPERATIONS ARE BEMG SORDUCTED LUFTEAT TE THEPEATIER 10 ALLOW YAPRS. FROM ORYING COATED
NG MATERIAL T B ForiuATto, SPRATIE EOAENT SHICL B WIEKLOCKED Won THE VXTEATON. 07 THE TLAIADLE VAPYS. AKERS ELCH AT EFRATIE. CPERATOHS EANIAT B CONBUCTED DRSS

ST W otRaT

2404 7.2 RE-CRCULATION. AR EXHAUSTED FROM SPRAYING OPERATONS SHALL KOT BE RE-ERGRATED,

404 1.3 % RLOOTY, THE VENTLATON STSTEW SHALL OF UESGHED, ISIALLTD A0 MANTANED SO TAAT TC TLAUUABCE CONTALBANNTS ARE DAUTED I NOKCOUTAURATED AR 10 WANIAN CORCENTRATONS M THE DOuAust
25 PLRCENT OF THE CONTAWGIAATS LONER FLAMANLE WIT (L) N ADDITOU. THE SPRAY BOOTI SHALL BE PRIVOED 1TW MECHANICAL YENTLATIN SO THAT THE AVERAGL AR VELOCTIY THROUGH GPLNNGS 15

ECCROANGE Wi SECTIONS 2400731 K00, 24007

2404.7.31 OFEN-FACE OR OPEN-FRONT SPRAY BOOTK. FOR SPPAY APPLICATION OPERATIONS COKDUCTED IN AN GPEN-FACE OR GPEN-FRONT SPRAY BOOIH, THE VENTLATION SYSTEW SHALL BE DESIGNED, INSTALLED ARD MANTANED

S0 THAT THE AVERAGE AR VELOGITY INTO THE SFRRY BOOTH THROUGH ALL CPEIANGS [5 NOT LESS THAN 100 TEET PER WAUTE (051 M/3).

24047 v PANICAL
2404 7.1 OPERAT!
ARTICLES AND
THE VENTEATION

CXCEPTION. FOk FIED Gk AUTOMATED ELECTROSTATIC SPRAY APPUICATON [CURPMENT, THE AVERAGE AR VELOCHY INTO THE SPRAY BOOTH THROUSH ALL OPLNNGS SMALL BL NOT LESS THAN SO FELT PER WINUTE (0.25 M/5).

2004.2.37 INCLOSED SPRAY BOGT OR SPRAY ROOU %TH CPENINGS FOR PRUDUCT CONVEYANCE, FOR SPRAY AMPUCATON CPERATIONS CONDUCTED ™ AN ENCLOSCD SPRAY BODTH OR SFRAY ROGM W14 CPENNGS FOR PRODUCT
CONVEYARTE, THE VENTIATION SYSTEW SHALL BE DESGNED, INSTALLED. AND VAINTAINED SO THAT THE AVERAGE AR VELOCIY INTO THE SPPAY BOOTH THROUGH OPENINGS IS KT LESS THAN 100 FEET PER WTE (G.51 M/5)

LXCEPTONS.
! ro« mzn 23 Avmw\'(n ntmo*m.. spuv APPUV‘AT’»\.N LOUPMENT, ms AVERAGE AR VELOCHY INTO THE SPRAY BOOTH THROUUH ALL OPENAGS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN $0 FECT PER WiITE {025 W/3).

2 <t AT EAN ORAN VAFGRS a1 GYER<SPRAY TuA0UOH OPLNMES (RO e CFRAS DGO OR SPAAY RO06, HE AVESAGE K3 VELOGTY W10 TiE SHRAY BOBTH 0% SPARY
R "SIALL B AT IVECESSAR 10 CRPTGRE M3 CONFIE VATOKS AU OVEASPRAY 10 THE SPRAY 53 OF SFRAY ROk,

THAT DOES NOT OBSTRUCT COUECTION OF OVER-SPRAY.
€ DUTSDE.

2404.7.4 VENTRATION OBSTRUCT.ON. ARTICLES BEWS SPRAYED SHALL EE POSITONED IN A MASNES
240475 WBEPENDENT LULTS. EACH SPRAY BOOTH AND SPRAY ROOM SHALL HAVE AN INLEPENDENT EXHAUST DUCT SYSTCM DISCHARGING TO

240416 TERWNATON PONT. THE TERWINATION FUNT TOR DXHAUST DUCTS LISCHARGING T0 TUE ATMOSPHERE SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THE FOLLOWNG DSTANCES

'S CONVEYING TALOSNVE R FLAUMAELL YARORS, FUMES OR DUSTS 30 FEET ('.uu Uiy $E5U T AOT LG 10 FEET (304 W) roois obthns T THE BLALII: B FEET (1826 ) PR XIEROR wALLS w0 GRS
5o reey (mu M) FROM COMEUSTIAC WALLS GR GPEHINGS. INTO THC GUADING THAT APE M THE DRECT/GH OF THE EXHAUST DISCHARGE: ‘10 FECT (3048 Mu) ABOVE AD.GAG GRAT

2 OTHER PROCUCT-CONVENNG OURETS 10 TEET (3042 WM) FPOM THE LOT UNE: 3 T (114 Lu) FROM EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROOFS: 10 FELT (3048 Wu) FROM CPTNINGS INTO THE
GRADE. ‘

WG 10 FEET (3048 M) ABOVE ADLOWNG.

RROUS OR NOU-SPARKING OR THE CASNG SUALL CONSIST OF,

243477 FAN UDIGKS AND BEL
OR BE LNED WTH, SUCH MATE R

ELS

IC MOTGRS DRIVIG EXHAUST TANS SHALL NOT BE PLACED ISDE BOOTHS DY QUCTS FAN ROIATNG ELLVENIS SHALL UE N
LT 0L XoT TATER T DUt OR o (AR5 T BELT AND PULLEY W THE DUCT ARE TCHTLY EMCuoSed

243478 NILTERE AR INTAKE FILTERS THAT ARE PART OF A WALL OR CELING ASSEWBLY SHALL BE LISTED AS CLASS | OF b [N ACCORDANCE WITH UL 900, EXMAUST FLIERS SHALL BE REQURLD

g u| SMv'"’OﬂS SUPPORTS AND HOUDEKS TOR FATERS SHAUL BT CONSTRUCTED OF NONCOWBISTBLL uutmL&

24 TACHMEAT. OVRR-SPRAY COLECTON NLTERS SHALL BE READLY PEMOVARAE 4ND ABLE 10 BE ACCESSED

1454733 hananinn A»v VELGEITY. VISBLE CAUGES, AUGLE ALARm 08 PRESSURE-ACTVATED DUWILLS SHALL BE KSTALLED T0

LA 784 TLICk FOUS. SPRAY BOOTHS [DJIP(D W A FLIER AT 15 ATOUATEALLY ADWINCED WHEN T AR VELOCT( 1 REDUCED 10 L£55 ThAN 100 FECT FER Mt
S5 ARG CPRATN £ TR ROLL TRLE, 15 ROVTEE AaTOUATIEN LY

fOR | CLEANNG OR REPLACEUOIT
{CATE OR ENSURE THAT THE REQURED AR VILGUTY 15 MANIANED.
(0.51 M/S) SHALL BE ARRANGED TO SHUT

NONCOMBUSTILE CONTAINER WITH A TGHT-FIT~TING LD AND OISPOSED OF PROPERLY.

2404.2.35 FILTER DISPOSAL DISCARDEO FLTER PADS SHALL BE IMMECIATELY REMOVEO 10 A SAFE, DETACHED LOCATION OR PLACED

2404.2.8.6_SPONTANEDUS {GHIRON, SPRAY BOOTHS USING DAY FILTERS SHALL NOT BE USED FOK SPRATNG MATCRIALS THAT ARE HIGHLY SUSCEPTIBLC 10 SPONTANEQUS HEATING AND ICNTION. FLTERS SHALL BE CHANGED PROR Tu
SPRAYING WATLRIAUS AT GOULD REACT WTW OTHER MATERIALS PREVOUSLY QOLLECTED, AN EXAMPLE OF A POTCNTIALLY REACTWE COUINATION INCLUDES LACOUER WHEN COMINED WTH VARNISHES, STANS CR PRMERS.

24048 MIERLOCKS, INTEKLOCKS FOR SPRAY APPLICATON FINSHES SHALL BE N ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS 26041 THROUGH Z404.02
SERAY. ADPUCATON GPIBATIONS WHEKE PROTECTIG AUIOUATED SPRAY PPLICATON OPERATONS, ATOUAILC FIRE- EXTNGUHNT SYSTEVS SHAL BE [OUPPL) Wit AN AFFROVED NTERIOCK FIATURE THAT i,
R G T I OF T FLAVUABLE VAP AREAS WHERE THE BUKDING I3 EGUIPPED WTA A FIRE ALARW SYSTEW,

YSTEN, AT
DSCHARGE OF THE AUTOMATIC I'\Pr“ll\ ww YT aly ALED AT £ Bk Poi ALK NOTEATIN APFUANCES
HEE ACARI AND BUEKCONY STTOW SHITDOMM STATCN SHiLs BE WSTLLED 16 SEPVE EACH TLAVMAGAE VAPGR AREA, WHON ACTVATED, ThE

OCATION, NOT LESS THAN ONE UANUAL FIRE ALARW AND EWERGENCY LIT0MN STATON SiALL BE PAOVOED M READY (ACCESS FOR ORERATA | PERSONNEL. WAERE ACOESS 10 TS STATON
B R Bt iR 0 DAioch. " ASDITONAL STAIN SHALL B LOGATCD ADUACENT 10 M XY FROM THE 4

| AR UAKEUP AND FLAMMABLE VACR AREA EXHAUST SYSTEMS SHALL NOT BE INTERLOCKED WTH THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AND SHALL KEMAY IN OPERATION DURING A FIRE. AUARM
SYSTEUS SHALL SHUT DOWN AKD DAUPERS SMALL CLOSE

TATON SHALL ACCOWPLISH THE FUNCTIONS.
INGICATED I SECTION 2404 m

24 10N #1ER
CONDITO.
CXCEPTION: WHERE THE TYPE OF FIRE-DXTNGUISHNG SYSTEM USED REQURES SUCH VENTLATION TO BE DISCONTMUED, AR MAKEUP AND EXHAU

2022 CMC CHAPTER § FXHAUST SYSTEMS
502.2 IERUNATION OF EXUAUSTIAICTS EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL TERM
YEYNG JACTS, DUCTS CONVE'RNG [XPLOSIVE OR MUAMMABLE VAFURS, T

£02.2.2 PRODUCT CONYS
GPENNGS INTO THE BURDING, § FEET (1623 MM) TROW EXTERICR WALLS OR ROOFS, 30 FLET (U144 \) FROM COMBUSTIBLE WALLS OR
AND 10 TEET {3043 UM) ABOVE ADJOINNG GRADE.

ALK WTH SECTION 502.2.1 THROUGH SECTON 5022.3.

10 FEET (3041 M) MROU

OR DUSTS SHALL TERMINATE NOT LESS THAN 30 FLET (8144 WN) FROV A FROPERTY LWE,
OFENNGS 1TO ZCTON OF THE EOWUST DISCHAREE,

THE BURDING THAT ARE N THE DR

OTHER PRODUCT-CONVEYING GUTLETS SHALL TERMNATE NOT LESS THAN 10 FEET (3048 M) TROM A FROPERTY LNE, 3 FEEY (314 Wut) FPOM EXTERION WALLS OR ROGFS. 10 FEET (3048 M) FROM OPEMNGS MTO THE
BULING, AV 10 TELT (3045 W) AIOVE ADUHIG ARACE
=030 WOTORS, FANS. 2D FUYERS.
2031 GENERAL MOTORS AND FANS SHALL BE SIZED TO PROVDE THE REGUIRED AR MOVEMENL MOTORS i AREAS THAT CONTAM FLAMMABLE VAFORS GR DUSTS SM'L BE OF A A
BAUALY GPERATED REWOIE CONTROL RSTALLCD AT AN APPROVID LOCATON SALL BE PROVLCD 10 SHUT OFT TANS 02 LLOKERS 14 FLUNAXLE VAPOR O DUST STSTEUS, EQUPVENT UKD at OPERATOUS TWAT CEIRATE
EXPLOSIE OF TLAVAALE VAPORS, TLUES, OF LUSTS SHALL BE INTERLGEXED W14 THE VENTAATON SISTEV 0 DAl THE EQUIPMENT CAYNOT BE OPERATED UNLLSS THC VENTLATION FANS ART I CFY MDICRS.
L FOAABLE ATE8 08 DUSIS SHALL BE LOCATLD. MG T OUET 08 SIALL BE FROTECIED W APPROIED. SHELDS. AD LUCFROHG, WWERE BELTS AKE UBED, ey SHALL NOT EIER TE ALY U EBR
R GELT D PULLEY TSN e SO ARE ENCLORED, UOTSEA ANO FANS SHALL BF ACCCISALE FOR SRV AN WANTOURMCE.
BOLLEINE, PARTS OF FANS 1 COVIACT WIM CUPLOSIVE O FLNVABL VAPORS, FUVCS, O DUSIS SHLL D OF NOWTRROUS DR NONGPARCNT MATEPINLS (K THER CASHG, SHALL DT UMD OR CONSTRUCTED o7 suck
AFDRCSS OF ATLIGALS PASSAN THROUGH A A AXE CAFABLL OF PRODUCING A SPARK, BGTH THE FAN, ARD THE CASING SHALL SRS, Rt TAXS ARE REQURED
0 UE spu« RESTAN 1R DR A IUE ARSIRCAM, AND PARIS OF IIC FAN SIAL B GROUNOLD. FAXS I SYSTCVS HARDLAS MATERLLS AT e TR 19 Q06 1 BLADLS, 1D FANS
BTG Oh WOANNG EXAUST SATEUS. ML BE. OF TS RADUL-FLADE 08 TUbEo Rt T
EQUPVENT USED TO EXHAUST [XPLOSIVE OR FLANMAILE VAPORS, FUUES. OR GUSTS SMALL BEAK AM IDENTSICATON PLATE STATNG THE VENTLATION PATE FOR HHCH THT SYSTEM WAS DESIGNED.
FANS LOCATED I SYSTEWS CONVEYING COPROSVES SHALL B OF WATERIALS THAT ARE PESSTANT Y0 THE CORROSVE OR SHiALL BE COATLD Wl CORROSION-RESISTANT WATERIALS.

505.0 PROUCT-CONVEXING SYSTEMS

ABFROLED FOR SUoH BN

OSLGIENL X AECHARCHL VINTLATIN OF EXAS] SISTEY BUL B MSTALLED. 10 CONTIOE, SARTLRE. 140 REUOVE TWSSIONS GERERATED PROW PRICULT USE O KIAOUNS MHERE RELORED 1 ACCORDANCE, ¥
o0 cone 0k AL Co0 A ey S QWSS RESILT I & WAZARD X OR PROPLRTY. THE DESIGN T SYSTEM SHALL BC SUCH THAT TWE EWSSIONS ARE COMTHED 10 THE AREA IN WHOH TWEY ARE
GENERATED 0¥ AIR CUPRENTS. HOODS, ELOPEE AV, ALt B EXAGSTED B A OUCT SYATEW T0 & SATE \OCATOON OF TREATED BY SEUAVIO COMTANANTS. DUCTE COMVEVHG CRALOSNES OR MLAAMDLE VARDAS,
TENEE: O CUSTS SHaLL TXTEND DRECTLY 0 W FXTERGR OF 1€ BULONG WIHDUT ENTLANG OTHER SFACES AN SHALL AT LXTEND RO 08 THACUEH DUETS D PG,

T (LRL) SHALL BE PERMITIED 10 PASS THROUGH OTHER SPACES

EXCEPT:ON. DUCTS CONVEYING VAPOR OR FUMES HAVING TLAMMABLE CONSTITUENTS LESS THAN 25 PERCINT OF THER LOWER FLAVMASLY Us
HANICAL VENTILATON. A WECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM SHALL EE INTERLOCKED 10 GPERATE WITH THE EQUIPMENT USED 10 PRODUCE YAPORS, FUMES, 0 DUSTS THAT AR FLAVMAILE OR HAZARDOUS.

£051.1 M

505.8.PROOUC]=CONYEYING DUCTS CLALS! 'RODUCT CONVEYING DUICTS SHALL BE CLASSIFIED ACCORDING T0 THER USE AS FOLLOWS

R R s NI A PSS, S kS RE AT, VIS TA. 1055, W CORRGSNE TS AND GARES, LT3IT TRE LUSTS, OR PORIERS:
05,10 MAXTUR AR, KAKEU® AR SHALL BE PROVOLD TO PEFLEN'SH AR EXHAUSTED BY THE VENTRATON SYSTEW WAKEUP AR INTAKES SHALL BE LOTATED §0 A3 1O AVOD RECRCUIATON OF CON™TAMNATED AR WITHN
ENCLOSURES.
S08.0 PRUDUCT--CONVENING [ACIS.
S48 HATCRIALS, MATERILS USED I PRODUCT-CONYERNS DUCT SYSTEWS SHALL B2 SUTABLE 0 TiE IDNDXD USE A0 skl BE oF

€ USED FOR CONVEYING FRODUETE A CENGTIOETIO 1 APPROVED Y THE AJTHCMTY RYNG SRSDTON, AXD SHIALL NOT HAVE CPENNGS OTHER THAN TICSE REGURED FOR

OPERATION AND w.mmkcc 142 SYSTEM CUCTS CONTROCID. o s‘rn SHALL COMPLY WiTH TARE $05.2(1) OR TABLE 506 2(2).
L. LEARMNCES, UNLESS THE CONDIRONS I SECIKN 598101 OR SECTON 506.10.2 £IST, DUCT SYSTES AKU SYSTEM COMPONENTS SHALL HAVE A CLEARANGE OF AT LEAST &
COVBUSTIBLE UATERLS, AND NOT LESS THAN W1 OF AN INCH (13 M) CLEARANCE FROM COVBISTBLE CONSTRUCTION. [NFPA 31:4.71)

508101 PROTCCTON PROVOLD. WAERE STORED COMBUSTILE MATERUL OR COVGUSTELE CONSIRGCTON 15 PRATLCIED FROW CUCTIORX.BY THE USE OF MATZRILS OR PRODICTS ST FOR FROTECRON FUtbosEs,

CLEARINCE SHAL BE JANIANED I ACTORDANCE W1 TVOSE LUSTAGS. (M7
SIETOUS SONETNE COOMSIAE WATERS VDS UE CMIION N SECoed 506103 EXS1, OUCT SYSTEMS AVD SYSTEW CONPOAENIS HAXDLING COAIsSUSTALE WATERIAL SHALL HAYE A CLIRRAXGE OF KOT

CUBISTALE UATLRIAL, (um 91:4.7.7

INCHES (152 MM) FROV STORED

g ik Uu) TROM COMBUSTERE CONSTR A co
$06.10.4 2 nmmu REQUCTON WiEi STORED COUBUSTOLE UATERALS O ONSTRUCTION ARE PROTECTED FROW DUCTRORK IN ACCORGANCE WiTH SECTIGN $06.11, THE CLEARANCE ESTABLISHED
0,4 SrLL BE PLRUITICD To BE KEDUCED I ACCORDM e . 801 NOT 10 £55 hs SHCGIED 8 SEUTO 50010 [NFPA 91:473,
906,11 CLUNRRVE RRLOCTON HETHGUE T SIALL B 176D 10 PRGIEET STORCD COMBUSTENE UATEKIK, OR CEUBUSTOLE COMGTRUICHL FRoU DLEMOM: I N‘mEDMC( YT TABLE $06.1 AND SECTON 506 111 TROUGH
SERnon Hog o1 11 W0 TASE SUALL T CLEARANGE ECTASEN THE DOCF A THE EOUBUSTELE SURTACE BE REGUEED. BELw AT ALLOWD i TAEL cGan (NFPA 31:474.47.4
506.11.2 WOOL GATTS NSULATION MINERAL WOOU BATIS « (JLANVET GR BOARD) SHALL MAVE A CENSITY OF NOT LESS THAN & POUMLS PER CUAIC FEET (L8/F1Y) (128 m/u_\) Ko it & uLtwg o or wot wess
THAN 1500T (16C). [ITPA 91« 7.4.3)

ANY DESCRIPANCT SHAL BE B00GHT 70 THE M2IKE OF 290 (ESGYS PROR 10 THE SUART ¥ ANY WORX.
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ARTICLE 516 — SPRAY APPUCATRN.
USING FLAMASLE OR CMAUSTIBLE KATERIALS

CIPPING, ANO C0ATUYS FROCESSES.

AHIICLE 818
USING TUMIMA:

SPRAY APLIZA TIGN, DPHING, A1) COATING PROGEESE!
o OSTIRLE LATERIALS 5165

—SPRAY APPLICATION, DIPPING, AN
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ARTICLE 51
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NFPA 33:

1)
(2)

8.33
(1

836

GENERAL. STORAGE, HANDLING AND WIXING OF FLAMMABLE AND COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDS SHALL MEET ALL THE APPUCABLE REQUIREMENTS OF NFPA 30 OF THIS CHAPTER.
STORAGE PROCESS AREAS.

THE VOLUME OF CLASS | CLASS 1l AND CLASS WA LIQUIDS STORED IN A STORAGE CABINET SHALL MOT EXCEED 454L {120 GAL)

THE TOTAL AGGREGATE VOLUME OF CLASS 1. CLASS |I AND CLASS IIIA LIQUIDS IN A GROUP OF STORAGE CAGINETS SHALL MNOT EXCEED THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE QUANTITY

OF FLAMMABLE AND COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDS PER CONTROL AREA BASED ON THE OCCUPANCY WHERE THE CABINETS ARE LOCATED, AS SET FORTH IN SECTION 9.5 OF NFPA
30.

FOR INDUSTRIAL OCCUPANCIES, THE TOTAL AGGREGATE VOLUME OF CLASS i CLASS Il AND CLASS ItA LIQUIDS IN A GROUP OF STORAGE CABIMETS IN A SINGLE A SHALL
T EXCEED THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE QUANTITY (MAQ) OF FLAMMABLE AND COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDS PER CONTROL AREA FOR INDUSTRIAL OCCUPANGIES AS SET FORTH IN
TABLE B.2.1.2.

THE QUANTITY OF LIQUID LOCATED IN THE VICINMY OF SPRAYING OPERATIONS BUT OUTSIDE OF IDENTIFIED STORAGE AREAS, SUCH AS STORAGE CARINETS, AN INSIDE LIQUID
STORAGE AREA, OR A HOUSE OR OLJTblnt OTHER SPECIFIC PROCESS AREAS THAT ARE CUT OFF BY AT LEAST A 2-HOUR FIRE SEPARATION FROM THE SPRAYING
OPERATIONS, SHALL NOT EXCEED THE QUANTITY GNEN IN EITHER OF THE FOLLOWING, WHICHEVER IS GREATER

THE AMOUNT REQUIRED TO SUPPLY SPRAYING OPERATIONS FOR ONE CONTINUOUS 24-HOUR PERIOD.
THE AGGREGATE UM OF THE FOLLOWING:

(=
(b
(¢) 6.000 L (1,565 GAL) OF EMTHER OF THE FOLLOWING.

95 L {25 GAL) OF CLASS 1A LIQUIDS IN CONTAINERS,

454 L (120 GAL) OF CLASS 1B, CLASS IC, CLASS Il OR CLASS Il LIQUIDS IN CONTAINERS.

i CLASS 18, IZ, I OR WA LIQUIDS IN METAL PORTABLE TANKS OR METAL INTERMEDIATE BULK CONTAINERS, EACH NOT EXCEEGDING 3,000 L (793 GAL).
i CLASS (I OR CLASS #IA LIQUIDS IN HONMETALLIC INTERMEDIATE BULK CONTAINERS, EACH NOT EXCEEDING 3,000 L (793 GAL).
(d) TWENTY PORTABLE TANKS OR INTERMEDIATE BULK CONTAINERS, EACH NOT EXCEEDING 3,000 L (793 GAL) OF CLASS I8 LIQUIDS.

THE QUANTITY OF FLAMMABLE AND COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDS LOCATED IN A SPRAY AREA OR IN A MIXING ROOM ADJACENT TO A SPRAY AREA SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMINTS
OF SECTION 8.3.

MIXING,

DISPENSING OR TRANSFER OF LIQUIDS FROM CONTAINERS AND FILLING OF CONTAINERS, INCLUDING PORTABLE MIXING TANKS AND “PRESSURE POTS,” SHALL BE DONE ONLY
IN A SPRAY AREA WITH THE VENTILATION iN QPERATION OR IN A MIXING ROOM.

WHERE THE QUANTITIES OF LIQUIDS REQUIRED OR THE FLOOR AREA NECESSARY T(J PROVIDE A SUITABLE MIXING ROOM EXCEEDS TME LIMITS SPECIFIED IN 8.3.3 THROUGH
8.3.6, THE MIXING ROOM SHALL MEET ALL APPLICABLE REQUI! ENTS OF NFPA

MIXING ROOMS SHALL MEET ALL OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:

MIXING ROOMS SHALL MEET THE CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 5.1.

THE AREA OF A MIXING ROOM SHALL NOT EXCEED 14 M (150 FT9).

IF MORC THAN ONE MiX ROOM IS INSTALLED, THE TOTAL QUANTITY OF LIQUIDS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE LIATS IN B.3.5 OR B.3.6.

MIXING ROOMS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO CONTAIN A SPILL OF THE CONTENTS iN THE ROOM.

METER

L VENTILATION CAPABLE OF PROVIDING AR MOVEMENT OF NOT LESS THAN 0.3 MY/MIN PER SQUAKI
WHICHEVER IS GREATER. THE VENTILATION SYSTEM SHALL BE IN OPERATION AT ALL TIMES.

ROOMS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH CONTINUOUS MECHA!
OF FLOOR AREA (1 FI3/MIN/FTZ) GR 4 MY/MIN (150 FT3/MIN),

THE MiXING ROOM AIR MAKE-UP SYSTEM AND EXHAUST SYSTEM SHALL REMAIN FUNCTIONING DURING ANY FIRE ALARM CONDITICN IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 9.3.
MIXING ROOMS SHALL BE CLASSIFIED, FOR PURPOSES OF ELECTRICAL AREA CLASSIFICATION, THE SAME AS ENCLOSED SPRAY BOOTHS, IN ACCORDANCE WITH 6.5.4.

MIXING ROOMS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AM APPROVED AUTOMATIC FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM THAT MEETS ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 9.

MIXING ROOMS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGIISHERS LOCATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 10.

THE AMOUNT OF LIQUID PERMITTED IN A SINGLE SFRAY AREA SHALL NOT EXCEED 227 L (60 GAL).
WHERE A SEPARATE MIXING ROOM IS PROVIDED AMD THE MIXING ROOM IS LOCATED ADJACENT TO OR WITHIN 1,830 MM (6 FT) OF AN ADJACEMT SPRAY ARLA OR AREAS, AS

SHOWN (N FIGURE B.3.5(a) AND FIGURE 8.3.5(b), THE COMEINED QUANTITIES OF LIQUIDS LOCATED 4 THE SPRAY AREAS AND THE MIXING ROOM SHALL NOT EXCEED 454 L
(120 GAL).

D AMD THE MAXING ROOM IS LOCATED MORE THAN 1,830 MM (6 FT) FROM AN ADJACENT SPRAY ARTA OR AREAS, THE
NOT EXCEED BO L/M? (2 GAL/FT?), UP TO A MAXIMUM OF 1.135 L (300 GAL)., AS SHOWN IN FIGURE
A SHALL NOT EXCEED 227 L (50 GAL).

WHERE A SEPARATE MIXING ROOM IS PROWI
X 8.3.6.

QUANTITY OF LIQUID PERMITTED IN THE
THE AMOUNT OF LIQUID iN THE SPRAY

SPRAY BOGTH
OR RGOU

TAK]
INAL WITH
VESTIBULE)

32

BUTWDMD
smrmzzn(so
AREA AND WX ROOM, 454 L (120 GAL)

PIGURE 8.3.5(c) MXING ROOM WITHN 1,830 MM
ALLOWED,

EXHAUST VENTRATION
o~

> opm

FeTBE

(8 FT) OF SPRAY AREA INCLUDING MAXIMUM VOLUME OF LIQUD

SPRAY BOGTH E T
o

SPRAY BOOTH
R SERAY RGOM OR SPRAY ROUM

AR
INTAXE

LoJd L

&

UAYII NOULES, OF LAUID. MLOWED:
SPAT AREA. 327 1
AREA AND MIX ROOM, 454 L (120 GAL)

3 8.3.5(b) MIING ROOM WITHIN 1430 uu |
INCLUDING MAXIMUM VOLUME OF LQUID

EXHALS]
VENTILATION

OETAZHED
wix KOOW 1830 Wk
(6 F1) (Min)

1aM' (150
(wax.)

==
/

AR
INTAKE

MAXIMUM VOLUMES OF LQUID ALLOWED:
SPRAY AREA, 227 L (50 GAL)
SPRAY AREA AND MIX ROOM, 1,382 L (380 GAL)

(6 FT) OF SPRAY AREA AND WITH DIRECT ENTRY TO SPRAY AREA.

SPRAY BOOTH,
ROOW, OR AKEA

NICURE 8.3.8 MIXNG ROOM MORE THAN 1,830 MM (8 FT) FROM SPRAY AREA, INCLUDING MAXMUM VOLLME OF
LIQUID ALLOWED.
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ART 6 ANT BORX,
3

SPRAY BOOTH NOTES:
18 GA_ 2N GALVAMIZED STEEL PANELS, PRE-PUNCHED

CORSTRUCTIG:
e = == 1 AND COUPANON FLANGED TOR EASY = SEEUBLY, PRE-FUNCHED AT 67
R

OC. FOR ASSEMBLY WiTH 1/4° hUTS

"’ ; OUISEE LHENSOLY |

x INSIDE_ QUINOONS
by ‘[ ERONT_ D00% OPENIG. J:gmm

i ATCESS WAN DOOR. 357 X 84"

CXHAUST FATERS: (16) 207 X 207 X 2° FIGERGLASS FLTERS

N NIAKE FAERE (2) 37 x 107 X 2° U 7USN VEOh
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